TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

With Honor Wave 1 and Wave 2 Unity Surveys

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Wave 1 Interview dates: January 3-7, 2024
Wave 1 Number of interviews: 2,027
Wave 2 Interview dates: February 2-4, 2024
Wave 2 Number of interviews: 1,027

Wave 1 Margin of error: +/- 2.45 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents
Wave 2 Margin of error: +/- 3.2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Americans view country as deeply divided, but believe most have
much in common
Shared fundamental values unite Americans

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire

Washington, DC, April 29, 2024— A recent survey of Americans by Ipsos on behalf of With Honor shows
that most Americans see a country with great and increasing division, but also many believe Americans
have much in common with one another. The survey data was used to create the Unity Index which
shows appreciation of public service and shared core values unite Americans, and most view the media
and politics, and politicians unfavorably.

Detailed Findings

1. Eighty-one percent of Americans say America is more divided than united. Partisans have the
same perceptions of division, with 82% of Republicans, 80% of Democrats, and 81% of
independent viewing America as more divided than united. Fewer than one in five Americans
(18%) say the country is more united than divided.

2. The also survey asked if Americans believe the country is more or less united than ten years ago.
Seventy-eight percent say the country is less united, 18% say it is about the same as it was ten
years ago, and just 4% say it more united. Republicans (85%) are more likely than Democrats
(77%) and independents (79%) to say the country is more divided.

3. Despite the pervasive belief that America is more divided now than ten years ago, about seven in
ten Americans (69%) say that most Americans want the same things out of life, compared to 29%
who say that most Americans want radically different things out of life. A similar proportion of
Republicans (68%), Democrats (71%) and independents (72%) believe that Americans want the
same things in life.

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
1


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

4. Most believe that members of Congress (66%) and pundits and TV news personalities’ (70%) day
to day words and actions increase the division in the country, while about one in ten believe that
they help bring the country together (10% and 7%, respectively) and about a quarter (24% and
23%, respectively) believe their words and actions don’t have much of an impact. A plurality of
Americans (41%) believe that military veterans’ words and actions help bring the country together
— the most uniting group of those the survey tested. Fifty-one percent believe that their words and
actions don’t have much of an impact, and 8% say veterans increase division. One third of
Americans believe that religious leaders (36%) and business leaders (38%) words and actions
increase division. A quarter of Americans believe that religious leaders help bring the country
together and 40% say there is not much of an impact. Fifteen percent say business leaders help
bring the country together, while 47% say they do not have much of an impact.

5. The Unity Index shows that American values, service occupations, civility, the military, historic
figures, national service, bipartisanship, “principles before politics”, being patriotic, and sacrifice
are both popular and uniting. Mainstream news, both national Republicans and national
Democrats, and Fox News are seen as both unpopular and divisive.

6. Since 2018, with an initial Ipsos survey, perceptions of the following are both highly favorable and
improving: being bipartisan (up 14 points since 2018 to 56% net favorable), pioneering (up 13
points from 2018 to 68% net favorable), and community (up 12 points from 2018 to 88% net
favorable).

7. Since 2018, several items have also declined. Those that remain favorable but have seen a shift
downward include diversity (77% net favorability in 2018 and 64% in 2024), being patriotic (75%
net favorability rating in 2018, and 66% in 2024). Some items had low net favorability ratings in
2018 and have also declined, including Elon Musk (+36% percent net favorability in 2018 and -
8% in 2024), and Fox News (+6% net favorability in 2018 and -26% in 2024).

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS &

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

2


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

With Honor Unity Survey Wave 1

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: January 3-7, 2024
Number of interviews: 2,027

Margin of error: +/- 2.45 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

Q1. In your opinion, from the list below what are the most important problems facing the U.S. today?

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Eggtngfrﬂzin‘g”emp'oymem’ or 42% 53% 31% 43%
Immigration 30% 53% 16% 27%
Gun violence 24% 10% 45% 22%
Government corruption 24% 34% 14% 25%
Polltlpal extremism or 24% 16% 31% 26%
polarization
Health care system 20% 14% 21% 24%
Crime 18% 20% 15% 19%
Environment, climate, or severe 15% 3% 26% 16%
weather
War or foreign conflicts 12% 13% 14% 11%
Abortion or abortion access 12% 7% 20% 11%
Education 9% 6% 7% 11%
Wokeness or CRT 7% 14% 1% 7%
Inequality or discrimination 6% 1% 11% 5%
Terrorism or extremism 6% 7% 6% 5%
Morality or religion 5% 9% 3% 5%
(F;uob\ychr_]iglth, opioids, or 5% 3% 6% 5%
Infrastructure 3% 4% 3% 3%
LGBTQ or transgender issues 3% 5% 3% 2%
Energy issues 2% 3% 2% 1%
Mascullnlty, MeToo, or gender 20 306 1% 204
issues
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% - 1%
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Q2_suml. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean favorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Tom Hanks 68% 60% 80% 69%
Taylor Swift 57% 48% 71% 56%
Your governor 45% 47% 56% 41%
Your Member of 38% 42% 49% 32%
Congress

Joe Biden 36% 6% 76% 34%
Donald Trump 35% 71% 9% 30%
Mitt Romney 34% 28% 43% 36%
Kamala Harris 33% 5% 73% 30%
Liz Cheney 32% 16% 50% 33%
Pete Buttigieg 30% 8% 57% 31%
Nikki Haley 29% 46% 17% 29%
Ron DeSantis 28% 63% 6% 23%
Gavin Newsom 22% 5% 43% 22%
Mark Kelly 19% 7% 33% 20%
Gretchen Whitmer 17% 7% 33% 16%
Joe Manchin 17% 23% 11% 20%
Tammy Duckworth 16% 5% 31% 16%
Adam Kinzinger 15% 6% 27% 16%
Tom Cotton 13% 23% 6% 13%
Dan Crenshaw 13% 24% % 12%
Kirsten Sinema 10% 13% 8% 10%
Joni Ernst 9% 12% 6% 9%
Mike Gallagher 8% 10% 6% 8%
Stanley McChrystal 7% 6% 10% 7%
Ruben Gallego 7% 3% 12% 7%
Dan Sullivan 6% 7% 6% 6%
Dave McCormick 5% 7% 6% 4%
William McRaven 5% 4% 7% 6%
Jack Reed 5% 3% 10% 4%
Gary Peters 5% 4% 11% 4%
Jim Stavridis 5% 4% 7% 4%
Seth Moulton 5% 2% 9% 5%
Roger Wicker 4% 6% 5% 4%
Todd Young 4% 5% 5% 3%
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Q2_sum2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean unfavorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Donald Trump 58% 24% 85% 63%
Joe Biden 55% 90% 18% 57%
Kamala Harris 52% 87% 17% 53%
Ron DeSantis 48% 20% 74% 50%
Mitt Romney 40% 50% 35% 39%
Your governor 38% 41% 32% 43%
Zour Member of 34% 32% 26% 40%
ongress
Gavin Newsom 33% 51% 14% 36%
Nikki Haley 33% 22% 48% 32%
Liz Cheney 30% 47% 15% 29%
Taylor Swift 28% 39% 17% 28%
Joe Manchin 28% 23% 39% 27%
Pete Buttigieg 28% 49% 9% 27%
Kirsten Sinema 23% 16% 32% 24%
Gretchen Whitmer 17% 30% 5% 18%
Dan Crenshaw 16% 12% 19% 18%
Tom Cotton 15% 6% 25% 16%
Tom Hanks 14% 22% 7% 14%
Adam Kinzinger 13% 17% 9% 14%
Mark Kelly 12% 19% % 13%
Joni Ernst 11% 6% 18% 11%
Tammy Duckworth 10% 13% 5% 12%
Mike Gallagher 7% 6% 10% 7%
Ruben Gallego 7% 9% 7% 6%
Dan Sullivan 7% 5% 9% 7%
Dave McCormick 6% 5% 8% 6%
Todd Young 6% 5% 7% 6%
Jack Reed 6% 7% 5% 6%
Gary Peters 6% 8% 4% 6%
Roger Wicker 6% 4% 7% 7%
Stanley McChrystal 6% 5% 6% 6%
Seth Moulton 5% 7% 4% 6%
Jim Stavridis 5% 5% 5% 5%
William McRaven 5% 4% 5% 4%
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Q2_1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Donald Trump

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 17% 43% 3% 11%
Somewhat favorable 9% 16% 3% 9%
Lean favorable 9% 12% 2% 10%
Lean unfavorable 7% 7% 1% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 11% 7% 47%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 2% -
Don’t know 5% 3% 3% 6%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 350 71% 9% 30%
avorable (Net)
Very familiar/somewhat/lean 58% 24% 85% 63%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of them (Net) 1% 1% 2% -

Q2_2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Joe Biden

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 12% 2% 34% 8%
Somewhat favorable 12% 1% 25% 13%
Lean favorable 11% 3% 17% 13%
Lean unfavorable 10% 8% 7% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 6% 11%
Very unfavorable 37% 75% 5% 34%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know 7% 2% 5% 8%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 36% 6% 76% 34%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 550 90% 18% 579
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 1% 0% 0%
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Q2_3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Kamala Harris

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 11% 1% 31% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 1% 21% 11%
Lean favorable 12% 2% 21% 14%
Lean unfavorable 10% 7% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 5% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 70% 4% 31%
Never heard of them 3% 2% 3% 3%
Don’t know 10% 5% 6% 13%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 33% 5% 73% 30%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 5204 87% 17% 539
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 3% 2% 3% 3%

Q2_4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Ron DeSantis

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 8% 20% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 25% 2% 8%
Lean favorable 10% 18% 2% 10%
Lean unfavorable 9% 8% 6% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 32% 7% 60% 32%
Never heard of them 10% 7% 10% 10%
Don’t know 13% 9% 8% 16%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 28% 63% 6% 239
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 48% 20% 74% 50%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 10% 7% 10% 10%
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Q2_5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Nikki Haley

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 14% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 18% 1% 11%
Lean favorable 12% 15% 10% 13%
Lean unfavorable 9% 8% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 7% 22% 13%
Never heard of them 20% 17% 21% 17%
Don’t know 17% 13% 14% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 299% 46% 17% 299%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 33% 2204 48% 3206
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 20% 17% 21% 17%

Q2_6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Mark Kelly

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 1% 15% 5%
Somewhat favorable 6% 2% 11% 7%
Lean favorable 6% 4% 7% 8%
Lean unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 6% 2% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 2% 4%
Never heard of them 44% 50% 41% 41%
Don’t know 22% 22% 18% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 19% 7% 33% 20%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 12% 19% 7% 13%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 44% 50% 41% 41%
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Q2_7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Joni Ernst

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 5% 2% 1%
Lean favorable 3% 1% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 1% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 2% 9% 5%
Never heard of them 56% 59% 53% 54%
Don’t know 23% 21% 22% 25%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 9% 12% 6% 9%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 11% 6% 18% 11%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 56% 59% 53% 54%

Q2_8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Todd Young

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Lean favorable 2% 1% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 2%
Never heard of them 63% 66% 62% 62%
Don’t know 25% 23% 23% 27%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
;/ery/Somewhat/ Lean 4% 5% 5% 3%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 5% 7% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 63% 66% 62% 62%
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Q2_9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Gary Peters

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Lean favorable 2% 2% 1% 1%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Never heard of them 63% 65% 61% 63%
Don’t know 24% 22% 22% 27%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 5% 4% 11% 4%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 8% 4% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 63% 65% 61% 63%

Q2_10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Jack Reed

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 4% 2%
Lean favorable 2% 2% 4% 1%
Lean unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Never heard of them 61% 64% 60% 60%
Don’t know 26% 25% 24% 28%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
;/ery/Somewhat/ Lean 5% 3% 10% 4%
avorable (Net)
Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 7% 5% 6%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of them (Net) 61% 64% 60% 60%
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Q2_11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Roger Wicker

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Lean favorable 2% 3% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Never heard of them 65% 69% 66% 62%
Don’t know 22% 19% 21% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 4% 6% 5% 4%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 4% 7% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 65% 69% 66% 62%

Q2_12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Dan Crenshaw

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 4% 8% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 5% 9% 3% 3%
Lean favorable 4% 7% 3% 4%
Lean unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4%
Very unfavorable 7% 3% 10% 7%
Never heard of them 45% 43% 48% 43%
Don’t know 24% 20% 24% 27%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 13% 24% 7% 12%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 16% 12% 19% 18%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 45% 43% 48% 43%
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Q2_13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Ruben Gallego

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 0% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 0% 5% 1%
Lean favorable 3% 2% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Never heard of them 60% 63% 55% 61%
Don’t know 24% 24% 25% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 7% 3% 12% 7%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 7% 9% 7% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 60% 63% 55% 61%

Q2_14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Dan Sullivan

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Lean favorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Lean unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 3%
Never heard of them 59% 64% 59% 55%
Don’t know 27% 22% 24% 31%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 6% 7% 6% 6%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 7% 5% 9% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 59% 64% 59% 55%
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Q2_15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Dave McCormick

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 2% 3% 1%
Lean favorable 3% 1% 3% 2%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 3%
Never heard of them 61% 62% 62% 60%
Don’t know 26% 25% 22% 29%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 5% 7% 6% 4%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 5% 8% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 61% 62% 62% 60%

Q2_16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Pete Buttigieg

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 11% 1% 27% 9%
Somewhat favorable 9% 3% 17% 10%
Lean favorable 10% 5% 14% 13%
Lean unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 2% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 35% 4% 17%
Never heard of them 23% 27% 19% 21%
Don’t know 17% 15% 13% 19%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 30% 8% 579% 31%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 28% 49% 9% 279%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 23% 27% 19% 21%
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Q2_17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Seth Moulton

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Lean favorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Never heard of them 64% 69% 63% 61%
Don’t know 24% 21% 22% 28%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 5% 20 9% 5%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 5% 7% 4% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 64% 69% 63% 61%

Q2_18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Mike Gallagher

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 4% 2% 3%
Lean favorable 3% 4% 3% 3%
Lean unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 5% 2%
Never heard of them 56% 54% 58% 56%
Don’t know 27% 28% 24% 29%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
Very/Somewhat/Lean 8% 10% 6% 8%
favorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean

7% 6% 10% 7%

unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 56% 54% 58% 56%
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Q2_19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Jim Stavridis

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Lean favorable 3% 2% 3% 2%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of them 65% 69% 64% 64%
Don’t know 24% 21% 22% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 5% 4% 7% 4%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 5% 5% 5% 5%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 65% 69% 64% 64%

Q2_20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? William McRaven

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Lean favorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never heard of them 65% 69% 64% 63%
Don’t know 23% 21% 22% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
;/ery/Somewhat/ Lean 5% 4% 7% 6%
avorable (Net)
Very familiar/somewhat/lean 5% 4% 5% 4%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of them (Net) 65% 69% 64% 63%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
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Q2_21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Stanley McChrystal

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 1% 2%
Lean favorable 3% 2% 1% 3%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Never heard of them 61% 65% 60% 59%
Don’t know 24% 21% 23% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 7% 6% 10% 7%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 6% 5% 6% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 61% 65% 60% 59%

Q2_22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Tammy Duckworth

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 1% 15% 4%
Somewhat favorable 5% 2% 9% 5%
Lean favorable 5% 2% 7% 6%
Lean unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 2% 4%
Never heard of them 48% 57% 42% 46%
Don’t know 23% 22% 20% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 3% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 16% 5% 31% 16%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 10% 13% 5% 12%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 48% 57% 42% 46%
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Q2_23. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Tom Cotton

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 5% 11% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 1% 7% 2% 5%
Lean favorable 1% 6% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 1% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 4%
Very unfavorable 9% 2% 19% 8%
Never heard of them 46% 48% 46% 44%
Don’t know 24% 21% 21% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 13% 23 6% 13%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 15% 6% 2506 16%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 46% 48% 46% 44%

Q2_24. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Joe Manchin

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 3% 6%
Lean favorable 10% 15% 6% 12%
Lean unfavorable 11% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 17% 9%
Never heard of them 31% 32% 29% 29%
Don’t know 21% 21% 20% 22%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 17% 23 11% 20%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 28% 23 39% 279%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 31% 32% 29% 29%
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Q2_25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Kirsten Sinema

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 1% 2% 1%
Lean favorable 6% 9% 6% 6%
Lean unfavorable 8% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 10% 4% 18% 9%
Never heard of them 43% 47% 41% 41%
Don’t know 22% 22% 18% 24%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 10% 13% 8% 10%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 23% 16% 3206 24%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 43% 47% 41% 41%

Q2_26. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Adam Kinzinger

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 2% 11% 6%
Somewhat favorable 5% 2% 8% 5%
Lean favorable 5% 2% 8% 5%
Lean unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 2% 2% 3%
Very unfavorable 7% 11% 3% 7%
Never heard of them 46% 51% 42% 43%
Don’t know 24% 24% 20% 27%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 15% 6% 279% 16%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 13% 17% 9% 14%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 46% 51% 42% 43%
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Q2_27. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Liz Cheney

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 9% 3% 16% 9%
Somewhat favorable 10% 5% 15% 12%
Lean favorable 12% 8% 19% 12%
Lean unfavorable 8% 11% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 16% 29% 4% 16%
Never heard of them 17% 17% 16% 16%
Don’t know 20% 18% 17% 21%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 3204 16% 50% 33%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 30% 47% 15% 299%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 17% 17% 16% 16%

Q2_28. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Mitt Romney

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 5% 3% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 16% 10%
Lean favorable 19% 15% 23% 20%
Lean unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 22% 12% 13%
Never heard of them 6% 4% 6% 6%
Don’t know 18% 15% 15% 18%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 34% 28% 43% 36%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 40% 50% 35% 39%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 6% 1% 6% 6%
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Q2_29. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Gretchen Whitmer

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 7% 1% 17% 5%
Somewhat favorable 6% 3% 10% 6%
Lean favorable 5% 3% 7% 5%
Lean unfavorable 1% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 12% 21% 2% 12%
Never heard of them 40% 41% 39% 38%
Don’t know 23% 21% 20% 27%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 17% 7% 33% 16%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 17% 30% 5% 18%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 40% 41% 39% 38%

Q2_30. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Gavin Newsom

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 0% 16% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 1% 15% 7%
Lean favorable 9% 4% 11% 11%
Lean unfavorable 7% 5% 6% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 5%
Very unfavorable 22% 40% 5% 22%
Never heard of them 24% 25% 24% 21%
Don’t know 19% 17% 17% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 2204 5% 43% 2204
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 33% 51 14% 36%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 24% 25% 24% 21%
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Q2_31. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Taylor Swift

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 17% 12% 26% 16%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 23% 16%
Lean favorable 22% 19% 22% 24%
Lean unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 12% 4% 7%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 6% 12%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 12% 11% 9% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 57% 48% 71% 56%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 28% 39% 17% 289%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q2_32. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public

figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Tom Hanks

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 30% 19% 46% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 18% 18%
Lean favorable 20% 21% 17% 23%
Lean unfavorable 6% 9% 3% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 7% 2% 4%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 2% 4%
Never heard of them 3% 4% 2% 2%
Don’t know 13% 12% 9% 15%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 68% 60% 80% 69%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 14% 2204 7% 14%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 3% 1% 2% 2%
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Q2_33. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Your governor

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 16% 19% 23% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 17% 14%
Lean favorable 14% 12% 15% 16%
Lean unfavorable 11% 10% 8% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 18% 19%
Never heard of them 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know 13% 10% 8% 14%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 45% 47% 56% 41%
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 38% 41% 3206 43%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 2% 1% 2% 2%

Q2_34. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following leaders or public
figures, or are you unfamiliar with them? Your Member of Congress

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 8% 10% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 18% 13%
Lean favorable 15% 17% 17% 13%
Lean unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 5% 12%
Very unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 17%
Never heard of them 4% 3% 5% 3%
Don’t know 22% 20% 17% 23%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 38% 42% 49% 3206
avorable (Net)

Very familiar/somewhat/lean 34% 3206 26% 40%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 3% 5% 3%
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Q3 _suml. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders,
or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean favorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Martin Luther King, Jr. 85% 82% 89% 87%
Abraham Lincoln 83% 87% 85% 83%
Benjamin Franklin 79% 87% 77% 78%
John F. Kennedy 78% 80% 86% 76%
George Washington 78% 87% 75% 78%
Theodore Roosevelt 72% 78% 72% 72%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 69% 72% 74% 67%
Ronald Reagan 60% 85% 47% 57%
Colin Powell 58% 64% 62% 56%

Q3_sum2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders,
or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean unfavorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Ronald Reagan 25% 4% 43% 28%
Colin Powell 14% 13% 15% 14%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 12% 12% 6% 15%
John F. Kennedy 9% 8% 5% 12%
Theodore Roosevelt 8% 5% 9% 9%
George Washington 7% 2% 10% 7%
Martin Luther King, Jr. 7% 8% 5% 7%
Benjamin Franklin 6% 2% 7% 7%
Abraham Lincoln 6% 4% 6% 6%
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Q3_35. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? George Washington

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 44% 62% 34% 43%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 22% 17%
Lean favorable 17% 10% 20% 18%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% - 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 4%
Never heard of them 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 13% 9% 13% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 78% 87% 75% 78%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 20 10% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%

Q3 _36. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? Abraham Lincoln

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 49% 60% 49% 46%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 21% 21%
Lean favorable 15% 9% 16% 16%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Never heard of them 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 9% 8% 7% 9%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 83% 87% 85% 83%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 6% 4% 6% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 0% 0% 0% -
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Q3_37. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? Theodore Roosevelt

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 28% 36% 28% 27%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 25% 24%
Lean favorable 18% 15% 18% 20%
Lean unfavorable 1% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 2% 3%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 18% 14% 17% 18%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 720 78% 72% 7204
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 8% 5% 9% 9%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 1% 1% 0%

Q3 _38. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? John F. Kennedy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 33% 32% 45% 28%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 23% 28%
Lean favorable 20% 22% 18% 20%
Lean unfavorable 5% 4% 2% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Never heard of them 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 11% 10% 8% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 78% 80% 86% 76%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 8% 5% 12%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 0% - 0% -
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Q3_39. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? Franklin D. Roosevelt

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 29% 30% 36% 27%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 24% 22%
Lean favorable 17% 18% 14% 18%
Lean unfavorable 5% 6% 2% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 2% 5%
Never heard of them 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don’t know 17% 14% 17% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 69% 7204 74% 67%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 12% 12% 6% 15%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 0% 2% 1%

Q3_40. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or
are you unfamiliar with them? Ronald Reagan

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 29% 61% 11% 24%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 16% 21%
Lean favorable 14% 9% 20% 13%
Lean unfavorable 10% 2% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 1% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 1% 18% 9%
Never heard of them 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 12% 10% 9% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 60% 85% 47% 57
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 2504 4% 43% 28%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Q3_41. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or
are you unfamiliar with them? Martin Luther King, Jr.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 53% 44% 69% 52%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 12% 20%
Lean favorable 14% 16% 8% 14%
Lean unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 3%
Never heard of them 0% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 7% 9% 5% 5%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 85% 82 89% 87%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 8% 5% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 0% - 0% 0%

Q3 _42. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or

are you unfamiliar with them? Benjamin Franklin

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 41% 54% 36% 39%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 22% 21%
Lean favorable 18% 15% 20% 18%
Lean unfavorable 3% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 3%
Never heard of them 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 14% 10% 14% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 79% 87% 77% 78%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 6% 20 7% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q3_43. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following historical leaders, or
are you unfamiliar with them? Colin Powell

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 24% 28% 27% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 20%
Lean favorable 16% 17% 18% 15%
Lean unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Never heard of them 8% 6% 6% 10%
Don’t know 18% 17% 15% 19%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/ Lean 58% 64% 62% 56%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 14% 13% 15% 14%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of them (Net) 8% 6% 6% 10%
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Q4 _suml. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean favorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Honesty 92% 93% 92% 93%
Freedom 91% 92% 90% 93%
Responsibility 90% 92% 90% 90%
Courage 90% 92% 88% 90%
Motherhood 89% 91% 87% 90%
American National Parks 88% 90% 89% 89%
Fatherhood 87% 90% 86% 88%
Integrity 87% 89% 87% 87%
Service to others 87% 89% 87% 88%
Education 87% 86% 88% 89%
Equality 85% 84% 89% 85%
Liberty 84% 89% 84% 85%
The First Am_endment to 83% 89% 81% 83%
the Constitution
The American flag 83% 92% 77% 84%
Entrepreneurs 82% 86% 81% 84%
Giving the benefit of the 82% 84% 83% 826
doubt
National security 81% 83% 82% 85%
Military service 80% 90% 78% 81%
Civility 79% 79% 79% 83%
Democracy 79% 78% 86% 80%
Civic education 75% 73% 80% 7%
National service 72% 75% 76% 73%
The Second_Amendment 67% 86% 49% 70%
to the Constitution
?{\r’]‘;rsk'”g across party 66% 66% 69% 70%
Republic 66% 81% 53% 69%
Being bipartisan 61% 58% 63% 66%
Service in elected office 59% 59% 65% 58%
Capitalism 55% 71% 43% 56%
Millionaires 46% 61% 39% 46%
Being cross-partisan 45% 43% 46% 50%
Artificial Intelligence (Al) 40% 35% 46% 42%
Billionaires 35% 54% 26% 33%
MAGA 27% 59% 7% 23%
Polarization 12% 13% 14% 10%
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Q4 _sum2. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean unfavorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Polarization 52% 46% 55% 56%
MAGA 46% 16% 71% 51%
Billionaires 46% 26% 59% 50%
Atrtificial Intelligence (Al) 43% 50% 39% 42%
Millionaires 35% 19% 44% 39%
Capitalism 25% 13% 38% 25%
Service in elected office 22% 25% 17% 23%
The Second_Amendment 18% 4% 34% 17%
to the Constitution

Republic 12% 4% 23% 10%
Military service 11% 4% 15% 10%
Being cross-partisan 10% 13% 12% 8%
Being bipartisan 10% 13% 11% 8%
National security 10% 11% 10% 8%
?i/\r/]ce)rskmg across party 9% 1206 11% 7%
Democracy 9% 10% 8% 9%
dG|V|ng the benefit of the 9% 9% 9% 9%

oubt

The American flag 8% 3% 13% 7%
National service 7% 5% 8% 8%
Equality 7% 9% 6% 8%
Education 7% 8% 7% 6%
Civic education 7% 8% 7% 6%
Entrepreneurs % 3% 11% 7%
Civility 5% 4% 7% 4%
Integrity 5% 1% 6% 4%
Fatherhood 4% 3% 7% 4%
The First Am_endment to 4% 206 7% 5%
the Constitution

Motherhood 4% 3% 6% 4%
Service to others 4% 3% 4% 4%
Liberty 4% 3% 6% 3%
Responsibility 4% 4% 5% 3%
American National Parks 3% 3% 4% 3%
Freedom 3% 3% 5% 2%
Honesty 3% 2% 5% 2%
Courage 3% 3% 4% 2%
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Q4_44. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Freedom

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 77% 84% 72% 78%
Somewhat favorable 8% 5% 12% 7%
Lean favorable 6% 1% 6% 7%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 4% 3% 2% 4%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 91% 92% 90% 93%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 3% 3% 5% 206
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q4_45. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Liberty

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 65% 74% 59% 66%
Somewhat favorable 11% 9% 15% 10%
Lean favorable 8% 5% 9% 8%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 9% 6% 8% 10%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 84% 89% 84% 85%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 3% 6% 3%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Q4_46. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Equality

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 60% 50% 72% 61%
Somewhat favorable 14% 20% 9% 13%
Lean favorable 11% 14% 7% 11%
Lean unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 5% 5% 3% 6%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 85% 84% 89% 85%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 9% 6% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 0% 1%

Q4_47. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Capitalism

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 24% 43% 11% 23%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 15%
Lean favorable 16% 11% 18% 18%
Lean unfavorable 12% 6% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 2% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 9% 6%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 17% 14% 18% 17%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 550 71% 43% 56%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 2504 13% 38% 2504
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Q4_48. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Democracy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 55% 54% 64% 55%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 13% 15%
Lean favorable 11% 12% 9% 10%
Lean unfavorable 1% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 9% 10% 5% 8%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 79% 78% 86% 80%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 10% 8% 9%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 0% 1%

Q4_49. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Republic

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 34% 53% 19% 36%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 16%
Lean favorable 15% 10% 17% 17%
Lean unfavorable 5% 2% 9% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 1% 5% 3%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 9% 2%
Never heard of this 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know 19% 12% 22% 18%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 66% 81% 539 69%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 12% 4% 23% 10%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q4_50. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Being cross-partisan

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 17% 11% 17% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 15% 13%
Lean favorable 15% 16% 14% 15%
Lean unfavorable 6% 7% 7% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 4% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 14% 16% 13% 14%
Don’t know 28% 27% 28% 27%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 45% 43% 46% 50%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 13% 12% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 14% 16% 13% 14%

Q4_51. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Being bipartisan

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 27% 20% 29% 34%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 18% 16%
Lean favorable 17% 19% 17% 17%
Lean unfavorable 1% 6% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Never heard of this 5% 5% 3% 5%
Don’t know 23% 22% 21% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 61% 589 63% 66%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 13% 11% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 5% 5% 3% 5%
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Q4_52. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Honesty

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 81% 85% 79% 82%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 7% 6%
Lean favorable 5% 1% 6% 5%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 3%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 92% 93% 92% 93%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 3% 20 5% 206
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%

Q4_53. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Civility

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 55% 55% 54% 58%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 15% 13%
Lean favorable 11% 10% 10% 12%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never heard of this 3% 3% 1% 2%
Don’t know 12% 12% 12% 10%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 79% 79% 79% 83%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 5% 4% 7% 2%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 3% 3% 1% 2%
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Q4_54. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Integrity

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 73% 79% 71% 73%
Somewhat favorable 8% 6% 11% 8%
Lean favorable 6% 5% 5% 6%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Never heard of this 1% - 1% 1%
Don’t know 6% 4% 5% 7%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 87% 89% 87% 87%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 5% 4% 6% 4%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% - 1% 1%

Q4_55. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Courage

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 69% 78% 63% 70%
Somewhat favorable 12% 8% 17% 12%
Lean favorable 8% 6% 9% 9%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 6%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 90% 92% 88% 90%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 3% 3% 4% 206
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q4 _56. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Education

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 65% 62% 72% 66%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 9% 14%
Lean favorable 9% 11% 7% 8%
Lean unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Never heard of this 1% - 0% 1%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 4%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 87% 86% 88% 89%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 8% 7% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% - 0% 1%

Q4_57. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Civic education

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 44% 39% 50% 46%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 18%
Lean favorable 13% 15% 13% 12%
Lean unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 3% 2% 1% 4%
Don’t know 14% 16% 12% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 75% 73% 80% 77%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 8% 7% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 3% 2% 1% 1%
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Q4_58. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Service to others

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 59% 60% 62% 58%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 19%
Lean favorable 10% 9% 9% 11%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 6%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 87% 89% 87% 88%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 3% 4% 4%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 1% 2% 1%

Q4_59. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Military service

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 47% 64% 40% 46%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 18%
Lean favorable 15% 11% 19% 17%
Lean unfavorable 5% 1% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 4% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 4% 3%
Never heard of this 1% - 0% 1%
Don’t know 7% 5% 5% 7%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 80% 90% 78% 81%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 11% 4% 15% 10%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% - 0% 1%
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Q4_60. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Service in elected office

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 18% 19% 21% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 21% 18%
Lean favorable 21% 19% 24% 23%
Lean unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 3% 5%
Never heard of this 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 16% 13% 15% 16%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 59% 59% 65% 58%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 2204 2504 17% 239
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 2% 1% 1% 1%

Q4_61. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? National service

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 36% 40% 38% 34%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 21% 22%
Lean favorable 15% 14% 18% 16%
Lean unfavorable 1% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Never heard of this 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 16% 16% 13% 15%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 7204 750 76% 73%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 5% 8% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 2% 2% 1% 3%
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Q4 _62. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? National security

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 49% 60% 43% 50%
Somewhat favorable 18% 14% 22% 18%
Lean favorable 14% 8% 17% 16%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 5% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 3% 2%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 7% 5% 6% 6%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 81% 83% 82 85%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 11% 10% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%

Q4_63. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Polarization

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 3% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 4% 6% 5% 2%
Lean favorable 5% 6% 6% 5%
Lean unfavorable 10% 12% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 25% 37% 39%
Never heard of this 8% 10% 4% 8%
Don’t know 26% 28% 26% 24%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 12% 13% 14% 10%

avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 5206 46% 5506 56%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 8% 10% 1% 8%
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Q4_64. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Working across party lines

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 36% 28% 38% 42%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 18% 16%
Lean favorable 13% 16% 13% 12%
Lean unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 4% 1%
Never heard of this 5% 4% 3% 5%
Don’t know 18% 17% 16% 17%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 66% 66% 69% 70%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 12% 11% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 5% 1% 3% 5%

Q4_65. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? American National Parks

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 64% 63% 67% 66%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 15%
Lean favorable 9% 10% 9% 8%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 6% 5% 5% 6%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 88% 90% 89% 89%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 3% 3% 4% 3%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Q4_66. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Motherhood

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 70% 79% 66% 69%
Somewhat favorable 11% 8% 13% 13%
Lean favorable 7% 5% 8% 8%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 3% 1%
Never heard of this 0% 0% - 0%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 89% 91% 87% 90%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 3% 6% 4%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% - 0%

Q4_67. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Fatherhood

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 67% 78% 62% 65%
Somewhat favorable 12% 8% 13% 14%
Lean favorable 8% 4% 11% 8%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 0% 0% - 0%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 8%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 87% 90% 86% 88%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 3% 7% 2%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% - 0%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

42

Contact:

Email:

Tel:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Q4_68. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Artificial Intelligence (Al)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 5% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 16% 12%
Lean favorable 22% 17% 24% 26%
Lean unfavorable 17% 21% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 17% 11% 12%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don’t know 14% 14% 12% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 40% 350 46% 42%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 43% 50% 39% 42%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 2% 1%

Q4_69. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? MAGA

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 13% 32% 2% 9%
Somewhat favorable 6% 13% 2% 5%
Lean favorable 9% 14% 3% 9%
Lean unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 36% 7% 65% 38%
Never heard of this 9% 11% 8% 9%
Don’t know 15% 13% 13% 16%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 279% 59% 7% 23
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 46% 16% 71% 519%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 9% 11% 8% 9%
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Q4_70. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? The First Amendment to the Constitution

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 61% 74% 52% 62%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 18% 14%
Lean favorable 8% 6% 11% 7%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% - 3% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Never heard of this 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 11% 6% 11% 11%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 83% 89% 81% 83%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 20 7% 5%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 1% 0% 1%

Q4_71. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or

concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? The Second Amendment to the Constitution

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 41% 66% 22% 39%
Somewhat favorable 13% 12% 14% 14%
Lean favorable 14% 8% 13% 17%
Lean unfavorable 7% 2% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 1% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 5% 1% 14% 3%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 13% 7% 15% 12%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 67% 86% 49% 70%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 18% 4% 34% 17%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q4_72. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? The American flag

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 60% 83% 45% 59%
Somewhat favorable 12% 5% 15% 14%
Lean favorable 11% 1% 17% 12%
Lean unfavorable 3% 1% 6% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 4% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 7% 3% 7% 7%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 83% 92% 77% 84%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 8% 3% 13% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 0% 1%

Q4_73. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Millionaires

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 10% 15% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 21% 11% 13%
Lean favorable 22% 24% 21% 23%
Lean unfavorable 14% 9% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 13% 11%
Never heard of this 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 16% 17% 15% 13%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 46% 61% 39% 46%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 350 19% 44% 39%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q4_74. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Billionaires

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 10% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 19% 8% 10%
Lean favorable 18% 25% 14% 18%
Lean unfavorable 16% 12% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 6% 26% 18%
Never heard of this 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 16% 17% 13% 15%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 350 54% 26% 33%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 46% 26% 59% 50%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 1% 0% 1%

Q4_75. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Entrepreneurs

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 41% 50% 36% 40%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 23% 27%
Lean favorable 17% 14% 21% 17%
Lean unfavorable 3% 1% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 0%
Never heard of this 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 8% 9% 7% 7%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 8206 86% 81% 84%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 3% 11% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 1% 0% 1%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact:

Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS

46


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Q4_76. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Responsibility

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 75% 80% 73% 75%
Somewhat favorable 9% 8% 10% 9%
Lean favorable 6% 1% 7% 7%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never heard of this 0% 0% - -
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 90% 92% 90% 90%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 4% 5% 3%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 0% 0% - -

Q4_77. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following ideas or
concepts, or are you unfamiliar with them? Giving the benefit of the doubt

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 27% 28% 28% 27%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 31% 32%
Lean favorable 23% 21% 25% 23%
Lean unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Never heard of this 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don’t know 7% 5% 5% 7%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 8206 84% 83% 82%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 9% 9% 9%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of this (Net) 1% 0% 2% 1%
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Q5_suml. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean favorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
U.S. Air Force 81% 90% 80% 82%
U.S. Navy 80% 91% 79% 80%
The Weather Channel 80% 80% 85% 79%
U.S. Marine Corps 80% 91% 77% 80%
U.S. Military 79% 90% 7% 79%
U.S. Army 79% 88% 7% 81%
U.S. Military Academies 65% 7% 65% 64%
?I/l\/lall_%r) League Baseball 60% 6206 67% 59%
National Football League 56% 56% 59% 56%
(NFL)
E::;’SZ"(EI""BSA")HM” 50% 41% 66% 48%
JROTC 49% 60% 45% 48%
New York Times 44% 22% 69% 44%
CNN 41% 20% 69% 40%
Republican Party 41% 86% 12% 34%
Democratic Party 40% 9% 79% 40%
AmeriCorps 39% 36% 49% 38%
Political third parties 37% 34% 32% 43%
Fox News 33% 61% 19% 27%
U.S. Senate 32% 31% 46% 26%
U.S. House of 30% 43% 32% 24%
Representatives
Libertarian Party 30% 34% 22% 33%
Green Party 24% 15% 31% 27%
The “Freedom Caucus” 18% 27% 14% 16%
The “No Labels 13% 10% 13% 15%
organization
The “Pr?,blem Solvers 11% 10% 14% 12%
Caucus
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Q5_sum2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean
unfavorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Fox News 54% 28% 71% 59%
U.S. House of 51% 42% 52% 58%
Representatives
U.S. Senate 51% 53% 39% 58%
Democratic Party 48% 84% 13% 48%
Republican Party 48% 8% 80% 53%
CNN 43% 71% 20% 41%
New York Times 34% 58% 15% 33%
Libertarian Party 31% 30% 40% 29%
E::;’SZ"(EI""BSA")HM” 31% 43% 15% 34%
Green Party 29% 38% 25% 29%
?lNaIEI(_J)naI Football League 28% 31% 2506 29%
Political third parties 28% 27% 39% 23%
The “Freedom Caucus” 25% 12% 37% 27%
?I/Iv'alj_%r) League Baseball 210 2204 15% 2304
The “No Labels 16% 16% 18% 15%
organization
U.S. Military Academies 13% 7% 15% 13%
U.S. Military 11% 5% 12% 12%
U.S. Army 11% 5% 14% 11%
The Pr?,blem Solvers 10% 11% 11% 11%
Caucus
JROTC 10% 4% 13% 11%
U.S. Marine Corps 9% 2% 13% 10%
U.S. Navy 9% 3% 10% 9%
U.S. Air Force 8% 4% 10% 8%
AmeriCorps 7% 8% 7% 7%
The Weather Channel 7% 8% 7% 7%
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Q5_78. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Military

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 44% 63% 36% 41%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 20% 20%
Lean favorable 17% 10% 21% 19%
Lean unfavorable 1% 2% 5% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 4%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 4%
Never heard of it 0% - - -
Don’t know 8% 4% 9% 7%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 79% 90% 77% 79%
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 11% 5% 12% 12%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% - - -

Q5_79. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Marine Corps

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 44% 64% 36% 40%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 20%
Lean favorable 17% 10% 21% 20%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 6% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 0% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 0% 5% 4%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 9% 5% 9% 8%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 80% 91% 77% 80%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 20 13% 10%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q5_80. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Army

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 43% 60% 38% 39%
Somewhat favorable 19% 16% 18% 23%
Lean favorable 17% 12% 21% 19%
Lean unfavorable 5% 3% 6% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 4% 1% 5% 4%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 8% 5% 8% 7%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 79% 88% 77% 81%
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 11% 5% 14% 11%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% -

Q5_81. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Navy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 44% 60% 38% 41%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 20% 22%
Lean favorable 17% 13% 21% 17%
Lean unfavorable 1% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Never heard of it 0% 0% - 0%
Don’t know 9% 5% 9% 8%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 80% 91% 79% 80%

avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 9% 3% 10% 9%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% - 0%
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Q5_82. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Air Force

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 45% 61% 39% 43%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 19% 21%
Lean favorable 17% 12% 22% 18%
Lean unfavorable 3% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 3%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 9% 4% 9% 9%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 81% 90% 80% 82%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 8% 4% 10% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q5_83. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,

organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? JROTC

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 18% 27% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 15% 16%
Lean favorable 15% 14% 16% 17%
Lean unfavorable 5% 3% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 3% 3%
Never heard of it 18% 17% 17% 18%
Don’t know 21% 17% 23% 22%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 49% 60% 45% 48%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 4% 13% 11%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 18% 17% 17% 18%
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Q5_84. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,

organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Military Academies

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 25% 35% 24% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 18% 23%
Lean favorable 19% 17% 23% 20%
Lean unfavorable 5% 1% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 3%
Never heard of it 3% 2% 4% 3%
Don’t know 17% 12% 15% 18%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 65% 77% 65% 64%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 13% 7% 15% 13%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 3% 2% 1% 3%

Q5_85. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? AmeriCorps

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 12% 9% 19% 12%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 16% 11%
Lean favorable 15% 16% 15% 16%
Lean unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 2%
Never heard of it 17% 20% 11% 17%
Don’t know 35% 35% 31% 36%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 39% 36% 49% 38%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 8% 7% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 17% 20% 11% 17%
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Q5_86. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. House of Representatives

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 18% 12% 9%
Lean favorable 15% 20% 16% 12%
Lean unfavorable 21% 19% 19% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 12% 18% 17%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 16% 13% 14% 15%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 30% 43% 3204 24%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 51% 429 5204 58%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 1% 0% 0% 1%

Q5_87. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? U.S. Senate

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 1% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 11% 14% 12%
Lean favorable 16% 17% 26% 12%
Lean unfavorable 21% 21% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 9% 15%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 15% 13% 13% 14%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 3204 31% 46% 26%
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 51% 539 39% 58%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 0% -
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Q5_88. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Republican Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 11% 33% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 30% 1% 12%
Lean favorable 16% 24% 6% 18%
Lean unfavorable 12% 3% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 2% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 3% 53% 22%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 9% 4% 7% 11%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 41% 86% 12% 34%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 48% 8% 80% 53%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q5_89. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Democratic Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 12% 1% 33% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 3% 27% 13%
Lean favorable 15% 4% 20% 21%
Lean unfavorable 13% 17% 6% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 4% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 54% 3% 21%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 9% 6% 6% 10%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 40% 9% 79% 20%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 48% 84% 13% 48%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 1% 0% 1% 0%
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Q5_90. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Political third parties

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 6% 3% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 10% 15%
Lean favorable 19% 20% 19% 19%
Lean unfavorable 12% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 11% 5%
Never heard of it 4% 4% 2% 5%
Don’t know 30% 34% 25% 28%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 37% 34% 3204 43%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 28% 279% 39% 239
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 4% 1% 2% 5%

Q5 _91. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? The “No Labels” organization

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 3% 4%
Lean favorable 6% 5% 7% 7%
Lean unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 4% 4% 4%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 8% 5%
Never heard of it 47% 52% 47% 44%
Don’t know 23% 21% 21% 24%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 13% 10% 13% 15%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 16% 16% 18% 15%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 47% 52% 47% 44%
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Q5_92. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Green Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 3% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7% 5% 11% 6%
Lean favorable 14% 9% 17% 17%
Lean unfavorable 11% 14% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 9%
Never heard of it 12% 12% 12% 11%
Don’t know 33% 34% 30% 32%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 24% 15% 31% 279
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 299% 38% 2504 29%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 12% 12% 12% 11%

Q5_93. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Libertarian Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 7% 12%
Lean favorable 16% 21% 13% 16%
Lean unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 16% 8%
Never heard of it 5% 4% 6% 5%
Don’t know 32% 31% 31% 31%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 30% 34% 2204 33%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 31% 30% 40% 29%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 5% 1% 6% 5%
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Q5 _94. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? The “Problem Solvers Caucus™

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 5% 3%
Lean favorable 6% 6% 6% 6%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 5% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 3%
Never heard of it 52% 55% 49% 52%
Don’t know 24% 22% 25% 24%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 11% 10% 14% 12%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 11% 11% 11%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 52% 55% 49% 52%

Q5_95. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,

organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? The “Freedom Caucus”

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 1% 8% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 6% 7%
Lean favorable 6% 10% 5% 5%
Lean unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 3% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 15% 3% 27% 17%
Never heard of it 27% 27% 22% 26%
Don’t know 29% 33% 26% 29%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 18% 279% 14% 16%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 2504 12% 37% 27%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 27% 27% 22% 26%
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Q5_96. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? National Football League (NFL)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 17% 17% 20% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 21%
Lean favorable 19% 17% 21% 20%
Lean unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9%
Never heard of it 0% 0% - -
Don’t know 14% 11% 14% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 56% 56% 59% 56%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 28% 31% 2504 29%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% - -

Q5 _97. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Major League Baseball (MLB)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 15% 15% 18% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 22% 20%
Lean favorable 24% 23% 26% 25%
Lean unfavorable 10% 9% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6%
Never heard of it 0% - 1% 0%
Don’t know 17% 15% 16% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 60% 62% 67% 59%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 219% 2204 15% 239
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 1% 0%
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Q5_98. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? National Basketball League (NBA)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 13% 9% 21% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 22% 12%
Lean favorable 22% 20% 24% 24%
Lean unfavorable 13% 16% 6% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 16% 4% 10%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know 17% 14% 18% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 50% 41% 66% 48%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 31% 43% 15% 34%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 1% 1% 0% 0%

Q5 _99. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,

organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? The Weather Channel

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 28% 25% 36% 28%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 27% 27%
Lean favorable 24% 26% 21% 25%
Lean unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 3%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 11% 11% 7% 12%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 80% 80% 85% 79%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 8% 7% 7%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% 0%
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Q5_100. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? New York Times

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 8% 3% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 6% 25% 15%
Lean favorable 21% 13% 28% 23%
Lean unfavorable 11% 17% 6% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 15% 29% 3% 14%
Never heard of it 1% - 1% 1%
Don’t know 19% 18% 14% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 44% 2204 69% 24%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 34% 589 15% 33%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 1% - 1% 1%

Q5 _101. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,

organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? CNN

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 7% 3% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 6% 26% 13%
Lean favorable 21% 11% 29% 23%
Lean unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 22% 43% 4% 19%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 13% 8% 10% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 21% 20% 69% 20%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 43% 71% 20% 21%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 1% 0% 0% 1%
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Q5_102. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about each of the following groups,
organizations, or institutions, or are you unfamiliar with them? Fox News

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 8% 14% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 21% 7% 9%
Lean favorable 14% 26% 8% 11%
Lean unfavorable 14% 12% 9% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 8% 54% 30%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 11% 9% 8% 12%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 33% 61% 19% 279
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 54% 28% 71% 59%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 1% 0%

Q6_sum1l. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following
careers or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean favorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Firefighters 92% 96% 92% 91%
Nurses 90% 94% 92% 89%
Small business owners 89% 94% 90% 87%
Medical Doctors 87% 90% 90% 86%
Military veterans 87% 95% 85% 86%
Active-duty members of 86% 93% 86% 86%
the armed forces

School teachers 84% 83% 92% 81%
Law enforcement officers 76% 92% 69% 74%
Government employees 61% 59% 75% 57%
Journalists 53% 35% 7% 52%
Elected officials 36% 39% 48% 31%
Wall Street executives 25% 34% 26% 22%
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Q6_sum2. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following
careers or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Summary - Very/Somewhat/Lean unfavorable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Wall Street executives 56% 49% 58% 61%
Elected officials 51% 54% 42% 56%
Journalists 36% 58% 15% 38%
Government employees 28% 32% 15% 32%
Law enforcement officers 18% 5% 25% 20%
School teachers 10% 14% 4% 12%
Medical Doctors 8% 7% 6% 9%
Active-duty members of 29 3% 8% 9%
the armed forces

Military veterans 6% 2% 7% 8%
Nurses 5% 3% 3% 6%
Small business owners 4% 3% 4% 5%
Firefighters 3% 2% 3% 4%

Q6_103. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Active-duty members of the armed forces

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 56% 74% 52% 52%
Somewhat favorable 16% 13% 18% 19%
Lean favorable 13% 6% 15% 16%
Lean unfavorable 3% 0% 4% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 2% 4%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 6% 3% 5% 5%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/Somewhat/Lean 86% 93% 86% 86%
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 7% 3% 8% 9%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% -
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Q6_104. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Military veterans

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 58% 76% 53% 54%
Somewhat favorable 17% 13% 19% 18%
Lean favorable 12% 6% 13% 13%
Lean unfavorable 2% 0% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 0% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 3%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 1%
Don’t know 5% 2% 6% 4%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 87% 95% 85% 86%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 6% 20 7% 8%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% 1%

Q6_105. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Elected officials

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 1% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 16% 10%
Lean favorable 21% 22% 26% 18%
Lean unfavorable 24% 23% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 5% 12%
Never heard of it 0% - - 1%
Don’t know 10% 7% 9% 11%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 36% 39% 48% 31%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 51% 549% 420 56%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - - 1%
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Q6_106. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? School teachers

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 51% 44% 66% 49%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 21%
Lean favorable 12% 17% 8% 11%
Lean unfavorable 5% 7% 2% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 1% 4%
Never heard of it 0% 0% - -
Don’t know 4% 2% 3% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 84% 83% 92% 81%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 10% 14% 4% 12%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% - -

Q6_107. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Nurses

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 64% 68% 72% 60%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 13% 18%
Lean favorable 9% 6% 7% 11%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 4% 3% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 90% 94% 92% 89%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 5% 3% 3% 6%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% 0%
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Q6_108. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Medical Doctors

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 44% 45% 54% 39%
Somewhat favorable 29% 32% 26% 29%
Lean favorable 14% 13% 10% 17%
Lean unfavorable 1% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 3%
Never heard of it 0% - - -
Don’t know 4% 2% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 87% 90% 90% 86%
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 8% 7% 6% 9%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% - - -

Q6_109. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Law enforcement officers

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 36% 61% 24% 30%
Somewhat favorable 26% 22% 29% 28%
Lean favorable 14% 9% 17% 16%
Lean unfavorable 8% 3% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 1% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 5% 1% 6% 6%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 5% 2% 4% 5%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 76% 92% 69% 74%

avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 18% 5% 2504 20%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% 0% 0% -
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Q6_110. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Firefighters

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 72% 82% 71% 69%
Somewhat favorable 12% 8% 13% 13%
Lean favorable 8% 6% 8% 9%
Lean unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 0% - - -
Don’t know 4% 1% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 92% 96% 92% 91%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 3% 20 3% 4%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - - -

Q6_111. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Journalists

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 12% 7% 22% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 31% 19%
Lean favorable 22% 18% 24% 24%
Lean unfavorable 16% 24% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 15% 3% 9%
Very unfavorable 11% 20% 3% 12%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 9%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 539 3506 77% 5206
avorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 36% 589 15% 38%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% -
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Q6_112. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers

or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Small business owners

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Very favorable 51% 61% 51% 48%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 23% 25%
Lean favorable 14% 12% 16% 14%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 3%
Never heard of it 0% - - -
Don’t know 6% 2% 4% 7%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
]}/ery/SomeWhat/Lean 89% 94% 90% 87%
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 4% 3% 4% 5%
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - - -

Q6_113. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Government employees

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 12% 9% 20% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 30% 23%
Lean favorable 25% 26% 25% 25%
Lean unfavorable 15% 16% 10% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 2% 6%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 9% 7% 8% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
?/ery/Somewhat/Lean 61% 59% 75% 57
avorable (Net)

Very/Somewhat/Lean 28% 3204 15% 3206
unfavorable (Net)

Never heard of it (Net) 0% - 0% 0%
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Q6_114. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about people in the following careers
or occupations, or are you unfamiliar with them? Wall Street executives

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 8% 7%
Lean favorable 15% 19% 15% 14%
Lean unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 18% 11% 20% 20%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 16% 16% 14% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very/Somewhat/Lean 2504 34% 26% 2204
favorable (Net)
Very/Somewhat/Lean 56% 49% 589% 61%
unfavorable (Net)
Never heard of it (Net) 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q7. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q8. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Most Americans want
the same things out of 69% 68% 71% 2%
life
Americans want
radically different things 29% 30% 28% 27%
out of life
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Q9. Do you think American society is more or less united than it was ten years ago, or is it about the
same?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
More united 1% 2% 1% 1%
About the same 17% 12% 18% 17%
Less united 78% 85% 7% 79%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q10. Which is closer to your view:

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
If you work hard and play
by the rules, you will be
able to achieve the 56% 67% 52% 54%
American dream in your
lifetime
Even by working hard
and playing by the rules, 42% 32% 47% 44%
the American dream is
unattainable for you
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%
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Q11 suml. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Strongly/somewhat
agree

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

More young Americans
should volunteer with 61% 64% 61% 62%
service organizations
The United States should
do more to help Afghan
allies who fought
alongside us and are in
the United States
become citizens

The U.S. government
should create more
opportunities for young 48% 54% 48% 48%
Americans to serve in the
military or civilian service
The U.S. should provide
a path to citizenship for
the 80,000 Afghan allies
who are refugees from 44% 37% 53% 46%
the war in Afghanistan
and currently live in the
u.S.

| would like to see the
U.S. government spend
more taxpayer dollars 43% 38% 51% 43%
fighting the opioid
epidemic

Congress should pass
immigration reform that
enables companies to

51% 46% 60% 51%

hire immi 42% 28% 56% 44%
ire immigrants for

technical jobs they

cannot fill

More young Americans

should serve in the 39% 56% 27% 39%

armed forces
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Q11_sum2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Somewhat/strongly
disagree

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Congress should pass
immigration reform that
enables companies to 28% 47% 14% 26%

hire immigrants for
technical jobs they
cannot fill

The U.S. should provide
a path to citizenship for
the 80,000 Afghan allies
who are refugees from 22% 35% 13% 21%
the war in Afghanistan
and currently live in the
u.s.

I would like to see the
U.S. government spend

more taxpayer dollars 20% 28% 13% 19%
fighting the opioid

epidemic

More young Americans

should serve in the 20% 9% 29% 19%

armed forces

The United States should
do more to help Afghan
allies who fought
alongside us and are in
the United States
become citizens

The U.S. government
should create more
opportunities for young 13% 10% 14% 14%
Americans to serve in the
military or civilian service
More young Americans
should volunteer with 6% 5% 8% 6%
service organizations

16% 23% 9% 15%
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Q11_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | would like to see the U.S. government
spend more taxpayer dollars fighting the opioid epidemic

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 15% 11% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 31% 28%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 26% 28% 29%
Somewhat disagree 12% 17% 8% 11%
Strongly disagree 8% 11% 4% 8%
Don’t know 8% 7% 8% 8%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;mgly/somewhat agree 43% 38% 510 43%
S'omewhat/strongly 20% 28% 13% 19%
disagree (Net)

Q11_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. government should create
more opportunities for young Americans to serve in the military or civilian service

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 19% 21% 21% 19%
Somewhat agree 29% 34% 27% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 28% 29% 30%
Somewhat disagree 8% 5% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 5%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 7%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot?gly/somewhat agree 48% 54% 48% 48%
S_omewhat/strongly 13% 10% 14% 14%
disagree (Net)
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Q11_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. should provide a path to
citizenship for the 80,000 Afghan allies who are refugees from the war in Afghanistan and currently live in
the U.S.

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 17% 10% 29% 16%
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 24% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 20% 23% 24%
Somewhat disagree 10% 16% 7% 9%
Strongly disagree 12% 19% 6% 12%
Don’t know 10% 6% 10% 9%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/somewhat agree 44% 37% 539 46%
S'omewhat/strongly 2204 35% 13% 219%
disagree (Net)

Q11 4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? More young Americans should serve in
the armed forces

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 16% 24% 11% 15%
Somewhat agree 23% 31% 15% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 33% 28% 35% 35%
Somewhat disagree 11% 6% 17% 12%
Strongly disagree 9% 3% 13% 8%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 7%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/somewhat agree 39% 56% 279% 39%
S_omewhat/strongly 20% 9% 299% 19%
disagree (Net)
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Q11_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? More young Americans should volunteer

with service organizations

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 26% 28% 28% 24%
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 33% 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 24% 22% 25%
Somewhat disagree 4% 2% 6% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 6%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;mgly/somewhat agree 61% 64% 61% 620
S'omewhat/strongly 6% 5% 8% 6%
disagree (Net)

Q11 6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Congress should pass immigration
reform that enables companies to hire immigrants for technical jobs they cannot fill

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 16% 7% 27% 17%
Somewhat agree 25% 21% 29% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 17% 20% 20%
Somewhat disagree 12% 18% 7% 12%
Strongly disagree 16% 29% 7% 14%
Don’t know 9% 6% 8% 9%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot?gly/somewhat agree 42% 280 56% 24%
S_omewhat/strongly 28% 47% 14% 26%
disagree (Net)
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Q11_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The United States should do more to
help Afghan allies, who fought alongside us and are in the United States, become citizens

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 21% 14% 30% 20%
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 30% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 22% 21% 24%
Somewhat disagree 8% 13% 5% 7%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 4% 8%
Don’t know 10% 7% 10% 9%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;mgly/somewhat agree 510 46% 60% 51%
S'omewhat/strongly 16% 23% 9% 15%
disagree (Net)

Q12 _suml. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right
amount on the following issues? Summary - Should do more

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Transitioning the United
States to green or 41% 17% 66% 40%
renewable energy
Managing the
development of Artificial 34% 25% 45% 35%
Intelligence (Al)
Encouraging young
people to serve in the
armed forces or as 34% 41% 30% 34%
civilians in the civilian
service
][—|elp|ng de_fend Ukrame 2204 12% 35% 2204
rom Russian aggression
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Q12_sum2. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right
amount on the following issues? Summary - Should do less

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
;—ielplng defend Ukrame 279 420 13% 2704
rom Russian aggression
Transitioning the United
States to green or 24% 50% 4% 22%
renewable energy
Managing the
development of Artificial 19% 28% 11% 18%
Intelligence (Al)
Encouraging young
people to serve in the
armed forces or as 10% 6% 11% 11%
civilians in the civilian
service

Q12_sum3. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right
amount on the following issues? Summary - Doing about the right amount

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Encouraging young
people to serve in the
armed forces or as 33% 34% 35% 32%
civilians in the civilian
service
][—|elp|ng de_fend Ukrame 31% 3206 33% 3206
rom Russian aggression
Managing the
development of Artificial 23% 23% 21% 25%
Intelligence (Al)
Transitioning the United
States to green or 20% 20% 15% 24%
renewable energy
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Q12_1. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right

amount on the following issues? Helping defend Ukraine from Russian aggression

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should do more 22% 12% 35% 22%
Doing about the right 31% 3206 339 3206
amount

Should do less 27% 42% 13% 27%
Don’t know 18% 13% 18% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1%

Q12_2. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right

amount on the following issues? Managing the development of Artificial Intelligence (Al)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should do more 34% 25% 45% 35%
Doing about the right 23% 23% 21% 2504
amount

Should do less 19% 28% 11% 18%
Don’t know 23% 22% 22% 20%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q12_3. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right
amount on the following issues? Transitioning the United States to green or renewable energy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should do more 41% 17% 66% 40%
Doing about the right 20% 20% 15% 24%
amount

Should do less 24% 50% 4% 22%
Don’t know 14% 12% 14% 13%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Q12_4. Should the U.S. government be doing more, doing less, or is it currently doing about the right
amount on the following issues? Encouraging young people to serve in the armed forces or as civilians in

the civilian service

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should do more 34% 41% 30% 34%
Doing about the right 33% 34% 3506 3204
amount

Should do less 10% 6% 11% 11%
Don’t know 22% 17% 22% 23%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1%

Q13 suml. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right
amount on the following? Summary - Should spend more

Intelligence (Al)

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Civics education in high 48% 1% 580 49%
schools
Amerl_can national 39% 5506 31% 38%
security
Solar or wind power in 39% 19% 5706 39%
the U.S.
The U.S. military and 3204 5204 21% 280
armed forces
SUSclear power in the 31% 21% 2204 31%
Regulating the
development of Artificial 31% 23% 40% 31%
Intelligence (Al)
Fossn fuel-based power 2204 36% 120 210
in the U.S.
gggzortmg civilians in 19% 7% 3206 20%
AmeriCorps and the 19% 120 2706 19%
Peace Corps
Supporting Ukraine 18% 10% 30% 18%
Supporting Israel 16% 30% 9% 14%
Supporting the
development of Artificial 11% 8% 15% 11%
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Q13_sum2. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right
amount on the following? Summary - Should spend less

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Supporting Ukraine 31% 47% 16% 32%
Supporting the
development of Artificial 31% 41% 20% 32%
Intelligence (Al)
Supporting Israel 31% 22% 34% 33%
:;otsrzl Lugl—based power 28% 13% 42% 29%
(Ssl;pz)gortmg civilians in 26% 41% 13% 26%
tshzleg (;r wind power in 20% 39% 5% 19%
The U.S. military and 19% 6% 26% 2204
armed forces
Regulating the
development of Artificial 17% 25% 11% 16%
Intelligence (Al)
SUSCIear power in the 13% 10% 17% 14%
AmeriCorps and the 10% 14% 5% 11%
Peace Corps
American national 9% 5% 12% 10%
security
Civics education in high 5% 7% 3% 5%
schools
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Q13_sum3. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right
amount on the following? Summary - Spending about the right amount

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
AmeriCorps and the 36% 420 38% 36%
Peace Corps
The U.S. military and 33% 30% 36% 36%
armed forces
Amer[can national 330 26% 40% 34%
security
Supporting Israel 30% 34% 32% 31%
Supporting the
development of Artificial 30% 26% 34% 32%
Intelligence (Al)
Supporting Ukraine 29% 29% 32% 30%
Busclear power in the 2704 2704 3206 279%
Fossn fuel-based power 26% 29% 24% 26%
in the U.S.
Regulating the
development of Artificial 25% 26% 22% 27%
Intelligence (Al)
gl;pznzortmg civilians in 2506 2504 2706 26%
Civics education in high 24% 28% 20% 2504
schools
Solar or wind power in 23% 26% 20% 2504
the U.S.

Q13 5. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? The U.S. military and armed forces

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 32% 52% 21% 28%
S_pendlng about the 330 30% 36% 36%
right amount

Should spend less 19% 6% 26% 22%
Don’t know 14% 10% 15% 13%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
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Q13_6. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? American national security

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 39% 55% 31% 38%
S_pendlng about the 33% 26% 40% 34%
right amount

Should spend less 9% 5% 12% 10%
Don’t know 17% 12% 17% 17%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q13_7. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Supporting Ukraine

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 18% 10% 30% 18%
Spendmg about the 29% 29% 3204 30%
right amount

Should spend less 31% 47% 16% 32%
Don’t know 19% 12% 21% 19%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%

Q13 8. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Supporting Israel

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 16% 30% 9% 14%
Spendlng about the 30% 34% 3206 31%
right amount

Should spend less 31% 22% 34% 33%
Don’t know 21% 12% 23% 21%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 2%

Q13_9. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Supporting civilians in Gaza

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 19% 7% 32% 20%
Spending about the 250 250 27% 26%
right amount

Should spend less 26% 41% 13% 26%
Don’t know 28% 26% 28% 27%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Q13_10. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Nuclear power in the U.S.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 31% 41% 22% 31%
Spending about the 27% 27% 32% 27%
right amount

Should spend less 13% 10% 17% 14%
Don’t know 27% 21% 28% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q13_11. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Solar or wind power in the U.S.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 39% 19% 57% 39%
Spendmg about the 23 26% 20% 2504
right amount

Should spend less 20% 39% 5% 19%
Don’t know 16% 13% 15% 16%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%

Q13 12. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount

on the following? Fossil fuel-based power in the U.S.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 22% 36% 12% 21%
Spending about the 26% 29% 24% 26%
right amount

Should spend less 28% 13% 42% 29%
Don’t know 22% 20% 21% 22%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Q13_13. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Civics education in high schools

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 48% 41% 58% 49%
S_pendlng about the 24% 28% 20% 2504
right amount

Should spend less 5% 7% 3% 5%
Don’t know 22% 22% 18% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q13_14. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Regulating the development of Artificial Intelligence (Al)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 31% 23% 40% 31%
Spendmg about the 2506 26% 2204 2704
right amount

Should spend less 17% 25% 11% 16%
Don’t know 26% 25% 25% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q13 _15. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? Supporting the development of Artificial Intelligence (Al)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 11% 8% 15% 11%
Spendlng about the 30% 26% 34% 3206
right amount

Should spend less 31% 41% 20% 32%
Don’t know 26% 23% 30% 23%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%

Q13 16. Should the U.S. government spend more, less, or is it currently spending about the right amount
on the following? AmeriCorps and the Peace Corps

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Should spend more 19% 12% 27% 19%
Spending about the 36% 42% 38% 36%
right amount
Should spend less 10% 14% 5% 11%
Don’t know 33% 30% 28% 33%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
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Q15_sum1. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring
the country together, or are they increasing the division in America? Summary - Helping bring the country

together
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Military veterans 41% 51% 35% 40%
National religious leaders 24% 38% 20% 21%
National business leaders 15% 21% 15% 13%
Members of the U.S. . 10% 1206 11% 9%
House of Representatives

Pundits and TV news 7% 5% 10% 5%

personalities

Q15_sum2. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring
the country together, or are they increasing the division in America? Summary - Increasing the division

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Pundits a_tr_ld TV news 70% 76% 66% 7204
personalities

Members of the U.S. _ 66% 63% 65% 71%
House of Representatives

National business leaders 38% 35% 38% 40%
National religious leaders 36% 22% 47% 38%
Military veterans 8% 4% 12% 9%

Q15_1. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring the
country together, or are they increasing the division in America? Members of the U.S. House of

Representatives
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Helping bring the 10% 120 11% 9%
country together

Increasing the division 66% 63% 65% 71%

Do not have much of an 210 2204 2204 18%
impact

Skipped 3% 3% 2% 2%
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Q15 _2. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring the
country together, or are they increasing the division in America? Military veterans

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Helping bring the 41% 51% 35% 40%
country together

Increasing the division 8% 4% 12% 9%

!30 not have much of an 48% 420 5106 49%
impact

Skipped 3% 3% 3% 2%

Q15_3. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring the
country together, or are they increasing the division in America? Pundits and TV news personalities

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Helping bring the 29 5% 10% 5%
country together

Increasing the division 70% 76% 66% 72%

Do not have much of an 210 16% 2204 20%
impact

Skipped 3% 3% 2% 2%

Q15_4. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring the
country together, or are they increasing the division in America? National business leaders

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Helping bring the 15% 21% 15% 13%
country together

Increasing the division 38% 35% 38% 40%

!Z)o not have much of an 44% 420 45% 44%
Impact

Skipped 3% 3% 2% 3%

Q15 5. Do you think the day-to-day words and actions of the following people generally help bring the
country together, or are they increasing the division in America? National religious leaders

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Helping bring the 24% 38% 20% 210
country together

Increasing the division 36% 22% 47% 38%

Do not have much of an 36% 36% 31% 39%
impact

Skipped 3% 4% 2% 2%
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Q16 _suml. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Strongly/somewhat
agree

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

| would rather be a
citizen of the United
States than of any other
county in the world
There are some things
about America today
that make me feel
ashamed of America
Generally speaking,
America is a better
country than most other
countries

These days | feel like a
stranger in my own 40% 45% 39% 37%
country

America’s best days are
behind it

People should support
their country, even if the 22% 31% 15% 22%
country is in the wrong

69% 83% 60% 70%

68% 68% 2% 68%

67% 81% 59% 68%

34% 45% 28% 33%
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Q16_sum2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Somewhat/strongly
disagree

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

People should support
their country, even if the 49% 41% 56% 50%
country is in the wrong
These days | feel like a

stranger in my own 29% 28% 30% 32%
country

Am(_erlcg s best days are 28% 29% 29% 29%
behind it

There are some things
about America today
that make me feel
ashamed of America

I would rather be a
citizen of the United
States than of any other
county in the world
Generally speaking,
America is a better
country than most other
countries

12% 15% 7% 13%

11% 5% 17% 11%

11% 5% 15% 11%

Q16_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | would rather be a citizen of the United
States than of any other county in the world

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 52% 71% 40% 50%
Somewhat agree 17% 12% 20% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 7% 16% 15%
Somewhat disagree 7% 4% 11% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 6% 3%
Don’t know 5% 3% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%
(Sl\tlr:t;]gly/somewhat agree 69% 83% 60% 70%
i_omewhat/strongly 11% 5% 17% 11%
isagree (Net)
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Q16_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? There are some things about America
today that make me feel ashamed of America

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 31% 27% 36% 30%
Somewhat agree 38% 41% 36% 39%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 12% 15% 13%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 3% 6%
Strongly disagree 7% 10% 4% 7%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;mgly/somewhat agree 68% 68% 7204 68%
S'omewhat/strongly 12% 15% 7% 13%
disagree (Net)

Q16_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Generally speaking, America is a better
country than most other countries

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

Strongly agree 37% 51% 29% 38%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 30% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 9% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree 7% 4% 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 6% 4%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 3%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot?gly/somewhat agree 67% 81% 59% 68%
S_omewhat/strongly 11% 5% 15% 11%
disagree (Net)
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Q16_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? People should support their country,

even if the country is in the wrong

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 6% 9% 3% 5%
Somewhat agree 16% 23% 12% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 23% 21% 23%
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 25% 25%
Strongly disagree 25% 18% 31% 26%
Don’t know 5% 3% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
Strongly/somewhat agree (Net) 22% 31% 15% 22%
(Sl\clngs)ewhat/strongly disagree 49% 41% 56% 50%

Q16_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? These days | feel like a stranger in my

own country

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 11% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat agree 29% 34% 28% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 22% 24% 25%
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 14% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 17% 14%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 4%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
Strongly/somewhat agree (Net) 40% 45% 39% 37%
(Sl\cl)g)ewhat/strongly disagree 29% 280 30% 3206

Q16_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? America’s best days are behind it

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Strongly agree 11% 15% 8% 10%
Somewhat agree 24% 30% 20% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 28% 19% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 15% 14%
Strongly disagree 14% 16% 14% 14%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 6%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1%
Strongly/somewhat agree (Net) 34% 45% 28% 33%
(S,\?gt\)ewhat/strongly disagree 28% 20% 299% 29%
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Q17. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news about current events and

politics?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
FOX News 13% 27% 6% 9%
CNN 9% 1% 15% 8%
MSNBC 1% 2% 10% 3%
ABC 9% 7% 14% 9%
CBS 6% 6% 8% 5%
NBC 7% 1% 7% 8%
E;%I;C Television (e.qg. 5% 204 5% 8%
Newsmax or OAN 2% 6% 0% 2%
Other 11% 8% 9% 14%
None of the above 33% 34% 23% 34%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q18_suml. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? Summary - Certain to vote

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

The 2024 Pre_33|dent|al 5306 63% 57% 49%
general election

The 2024 Republican 28% 54% 18% 21%
Presidential Primaries

The 2024 Democratic 21% 10% 47% 14%
Presidential Primaries

Q18 _sum2. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? Summary - Certain to vote/very

likely
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

The 2024 Prg3|dentlal 67% 80% 71% 63%
general election

The 2024 Republican 37% 71% 23% 30%
Presidential Primaries

The _2024.Dem_ocra_t|c 28% 14% 62% 21%
Presidential Primaries
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Q18_sum3. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? Summary - Certain to vote/very

likely to vote/somewhat likely

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

The 2024 Prg3|dent|al 74% 85% 78% 72%
general election

The 2024 Republican 46% 81% 30% 39%
Presidential Primaries

The _2024.Dem_ocra.t|c 3506 17% 70% 28%
Presidential Primaries

Q18 _sum4. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? Summary - Not very likely/not at

all likely/not eligible to vote

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)

The _2024.Dem_ocra_t|c 51% 73% 2104 56%
Presidential Primaries

The 2024 Republican 42% 13% 62% 47%
Presidential Primaries

The 2024 Prg3|dentlal 17% 9% 14% 19%
general election

Q18_1. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? The 2024 Republican Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Certain to vote 28% 54% 18% 21%
Very likely 9% 17% 5% 9%
Somewhat likely 8% 10% 7% 9%
Not very likely 6% 5% 9% 6%
Not at all likely 25% 7% 35% 27%
Not eligible to vote 11% 1% 17% 14%
Don’t know 11% 5% 7% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 0%
Certain to vote (Net) 28% 54% 18% 21%
(C,\jaer:?m to votelvery likely 37% 71% 2304 30%
Certain to vote/very likely
to vote/somewhat likely 46% 81% 30% 39%
(Net)
Not very likely/ not at all
likely / not eligible to vote 42% 13% 62% 47%
(Net)
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Q18_2. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? The 2024 Democratic Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Certain to vote 21% 10% 47% 14%
Very likely 8% 1% 15% 7%
Somewhat likely 6% 4% 7% 8%
Not very likely 8% 9% 7% 9%
Not at all likely 29% 42% 10% 31%
Not eligible to vote 14% 22% 4% 16%
Don’t know 12% 8% 8% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
Certain to vote (Net) 21% 10% 47% 14%
(Cl\fég:\m to vote/very likely 28% 14% 6206 210
Certain to vote/very likely
to vote/somewhat likely 35% 17% 70% 28%
(Net)
Not very likely/ not at all
likely / not eligible to vote 51% 73% 21% 56%
(Net)

Q18_3. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? The 2024 Presidential general

election
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Certain to vote 53% 63% 57% 49%
Very likely 14% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat likely 7% 6% 7% 9%
Not very likely 4% 2% 5% 3%
Not at all likely 10% 6% 6% 12%
Not eligible to vote 3% 1% 3% 1%
Don’t know 8% 5% 6% 8%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
Certain to vote (Net) 53% 63% 57% 49%
(C,\(Iaer:?m to votelvery likely 67% 80% 71% 63%
Certain to vote/very likely
to vote/somewhat likely 74% 85% 78% 72%
(Net)
Not very likely/ not at all
likely / not eligible to vote 17% 9% 14% 19%
(Net)
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Q19. If the 2024 Presidential election came down to Donald Trump and Joe Biden, how would you vote or

would you not vote?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Joe Biden 32% 3% 71% 29%
Donald Trump 34% 76% 5% 28%
Someone else 12% 9% 6% 16%
Would not vote 12% 5% 9% 15%
Don’t know 9% 5% 7% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q20. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election, and if so how did you vote?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=2,027) (N=567) (N=638) (N=633)
Did not vote 24% 16% 20% 28%
Donald Trump 29% 73% 4% 22%
Joe Biden 32% 3% 70% 31%
Someone else 7% 4% 2% 9%
Don’t know 6% 3% 3% 7%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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With Honor Unity Survey Wave 2
Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: February 2-4, 2024
Number of interviews: 1,027
Margin of error: +/- 3.2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

BMR1_1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Wes Moore

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 2% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 4% 3%
Lean favorable 3% 2% 3% 3%
Lean unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 2%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 1% 3%
Never heard of it 48% 50% 46% 52%
Don’t know 35% 31% 36% 32%
Skipped 1% - 1% 0%
Favorable (Net) 8% 6% 11% 7%
Unfavorable (Net) 9% 13% 6% 8%
BMR1_2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Dean Phillips
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Lean favorable 5% 6% 4% 4%
Lean unfavorable 4% 6% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 6% 1%
Never heard of it 45% 47% 45% 49%
Don’t know 33% 27% 33% 34%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 0%
Favorable (Net) 8% 8% 8% 6%
Unfavorable (Net) 13% 17% 12% 10%
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BMR1_3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Mitch McConnell

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 7% 1% 6%
Lean favorable 12% 21% 5% 12%
Lean unfavorable 14% 20% 10% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 15% 45% 30%
Never heard of it 7% 5% 6% 6%
Don’t know 20% 20% 17% 16%
Skipped 1% - 0% -

Favorable (Net) 18% 31% 8% 19%
Unfavorable (Net) 54% 44% 69% 59%

BMR1_4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Hakeem Jeffries

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 7% 1% 18% 4%
Somewhat favorable 6% 2% 12% 7%
Lean favorable 6% 2% 7% 9%
Lean unfavorable 6% 11% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 1% 4%
Very unfavorable 11% 19% 3% 12%
Never heard of it 34% 39% 30% 32%
Don’t know 27% 22% 25% 29%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 19% 5% 37% 21%
Unfavorable (Net) 20% 34% 8% 18%
BMR21_5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Beyonce
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 9% 3% 17% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 9% 20% 17%
Lean favorable 24% 20% 28% 28%
Lean unfavorable 12% 19% 6% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 8% 11%
Never heard of it 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 17% 17% 15% 15%
Skipped 1% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 48% 32% 64% 53%
Unfavorable (Net) 33% 49% 18% 31%
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BMR21_6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Elon Musk

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 10% 18% 1% 10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 22% 5% 13%
Lean favorable 15% 23% 10% 14%
Lean unfavorable 14% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 6% 38% 23%
Never heard of it 2% 1% 3% 1%
Don’t know 13% 11% 10% 12%
Skipped 1% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 38% 63% 16% 37%
Unfavorable (Net) 46% 25% 71% 50%
BMR1_7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Kanye West
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 3% 5%
Lean favorable 9% 15% 4% 7%
Lean unfavorable 13% 20% 8% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 40% 27% 55% 44%
Never heard of it 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 13% 13% 9% 10%
Skipped 1% 0% - 1%
Favorable (Net) 15% 23% 8% 14%
Unfavorable (Net) 70% 62% 80% 74%
BMR1_8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Jeff Bezos
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 11% 10%
Lean favorable 17% 19% 18% 18%
Lean unfavorable 15% 17% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 18% 14%
Never heard of it 6% 5% 7% 5%
Don’t know 19% 17% 14% 19%
Skipped 1% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 29% 32% 30% 29%
Unfavorable (Net) 45% 45% 50% 46%
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BMR21_9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Bernie Sanders

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 12% 2% 26% 10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 3% 27% 12%
Lean favorable 17% 8% 22% 22%
Lean unfavorable 9% 13% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 50% 4% 23%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don’t know 13% 8% 9% 14%
Skipped 0% - - -

Favorable (Net) 41% 13% 74% 45%
Unfavorable (Net) 43% 7% 15% 41%

BMR1_10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Oprah Winfrey

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 12% 4% 22% 12%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 21% 14%
Lean favorable 22% 18% 24% 27%
Lean unfavorable 10% 13% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 17% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 19% 32% 3% 18%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 12% 8% 11% 10%
Skipped 0% - 1% -

Favorable (Net) 47% 29% 68% 53%
Unfavorable (Net) 39% 62% 19% 35%

BMR21_11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Michael Bloomberg

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 3% 2% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 3% 11% 10%
Lean favorable 14% 13% 18% 14%
Lean unfavorable 12% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 12% 19% 5% 12%
Never heard of it 12% 9% 11% 11%
Don’t know 32% 27% 33% 31%
Skipped 0% - - -

Favorable (Net) 23% 18% 33% 26%
Unfavorable (Net) 33% 46% 23% 32%
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BMR1_12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 14% 8% 23% 15%
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 22% 16%
Lean favorable 17% 19% 18% 17%
Lean unfavorable 5% 11% 2% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 3% 11%
Never heard of it 14% 14% 15% 11%
Don’t know 20% 16% 14% 19%
Skipped 0% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 46% 40% 63% 49%
Unfavorable (Net) 20% 30% 9% 20%

BMR1_13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Kim Jung Un

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 1% 1% 0% 1%
Somewhat favorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Lean favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lean unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 69% 70% 74% 75%
Never heard of it 4% 4% 6% 3%
Don’t know 11% 9% 7% 8%
Skipped 1% 0% - 1%
Favorable (Net) 3% 3% 2% 2%
Unfavorable (Net) 81% 84% 86% 86%

BMR21_14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? George W. Bush

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 10% 19% 3% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 14% 17%
Lean favorable 25% 27% 22% 27%
Lean unfavorable 14% 9% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 7% 14% 10%
Never heard of it 1% - 1% -

Don’t know 11% 6% 9% 11%
Skipped 0% - 0% -

Favorable (Net) 52% 72% 38% 52%
Unfavorable (Net) 36% 22% 51% 37%
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BMR1_15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Bill Clinton

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 7% 2% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 30% 17%
Lean favorable 16% 10% 24% 18%
Lean unfavorable 15% 16% 10% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 42% 3% 21%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% -

Don’t know 11% 5% 10% 10%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 39% 17% 70% 42%
Unfavorable (Net) 48% 7% 19% 48%

BMR1_16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Barack Obama

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 29% 4% 63% 29%
Somewhat favorable 13% 5% 17% 18%
Lean favorable 13% 11% 9% 16%
Lean unfavorable 8% 13% 3% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 13% 1% 5%
Very unfavorable 23% 50% 1% 21%
Never heard of it 0% - 1% -

Don’t know 7% 4% 4% 4%
Skipped 0% - 0% -

Favorable (Net) 55% 19% 90% 62%
Unfavorable (Net) 38% 76% 5% 34%

BMR1_17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? John McCain

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 12% 8% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 19% 17%
Lean favorable 19% 22% 21% 17%
Lean unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 6% 10%
Never heard of it 3% 2% 3% 4%
Don’t know 20% 17% 16% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% - -

Favorable (Net) 47% 44% 56% 51%
Unfavorable (Net) 30% 37% 24% 29%
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BMR21_18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Jon Stewart

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 12% 3% 24% 14%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 21% 15%
Lean favorable 12% 8% 13% 17%
Lean unfavorable 8% 15% 1% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 1%
Very unfavorable 8% 15% 2% 6%
Never heard of it 14% 17% 10% 13%
Don’t know 27% 28% 23% 24%
Skipped 0% - 0% -

Favorable (Net) 37% 18% 58% 46%
Unfavorable (Net) 21% 37% 9% 18%

BMR1_19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Sense of humor

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 74% 71% 7% 79%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 14%
Lean favorable 6% 6% 6% 4%
Lean unfavorable 0% - - -
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% - 1%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 2%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 0%
Favorable (Net) 94% 94% 97% 97%
Unfavorable (Net) 2% 3% 0% 1%

BMR1_20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Being intelligent

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 65% 66% 66% 68%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 21% 20%
Lean favorable 9% 8% 8% 7%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 0%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -

Don’t know 3% 3% 1% 2%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 94% 94% 95% 96%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 2% 4% 1%
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BMR21_21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Being creative or innovative

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 62% 61% 63% 66%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 23% 20%
Lean favorable 12% 13% 12% 9%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% - 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% - 0%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% -
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 3%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 94% 95% 97% 95%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 1% 2%

BMR1_22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Being self-reliant

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 56% 63% 50% 61%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 30% 23%
Lean favorable 10% 7% 14% 8%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 0% 1%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% -
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 3%
Skipped 1% - 0% 1%
Favorable (Net) 90% 89% 94% 92%
Unfavorable (Net) 5% 6% 3% 4%

BMR21_23. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Reducing waste and trash

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 56% 48% 64% 63%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 22% 20%
Lean favorable 13% 17% 10% 11%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% -

Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% -

Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 3% 5% 0% 2%
Skipped 1% - - 1%
Favorable (Net) 91% 89% 96% 95%
Unfavorable (Net) 4% 6% 3% 2%
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BMR1_24. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Greed

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 1% 3%
Lean favorable 3% 1% 4% 3%
Lean unfavorable 11% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 64% 63% 65% 66%
Never heard of it 1% 2% 0% 1%
Don’t know 4% 5% 3% 2%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 6% 7% 7% 6%
Unfavorable (Net) 88% 87% 89% 91%
BMR1_25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Ego
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 5% 9% 6%
Lean favorable 13% 13% 15% 10%
Lean unfavorable 25% 25% 28% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 16% 24%
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 22% 25%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 7% 9% 4% 7%
Skipped 1% - 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 22% 21% 28% 17%
Unfavorable (Net) 70% 70% 66% 75%
BMR21_26. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Rage
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 1% 0% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 3% 3%
Lean favorable 4% 3% 3% 1%
Lean unfavorable 13% 10% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 56% 62% 53% 59%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 5% 6% 4% 3%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 7% 6% 7% 5%
Unfavorable (Net) 86% 86% 89% 91%
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BMR21_27. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Righteous anger

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 6% 9% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 7% 7%
Lean favorable 17% 17% 17% 20%
Lean unfavorable 17% 14% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 19% 17% 23% 20%
Never heard of it 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 13% 15% 10% 12%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 1%
Favorable (Net) 33% 40% 29% 31%
Unfavorable (Net) 49% 41% 57% 51%
BMR1_28. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Sacrifice
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 22% 29% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 31% 31%
Lean favorable 27% 22% 32% 27%
Lean unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 3% 2% 5%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know 9% 9% 8% 9%
Skipped 1% - 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 7% 79% 80% 78%
Unfavorable (Net) 12% 11% 12% 12%

BMR21_29. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Buying local

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 45% 48% 43% 45%
Somewhat favorable 28% 26% 30% 32%
Lean favorable 18% 18% 21% 15%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 0% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 5% 5% 3% 5%
Skipped 1% - 1% -

Favorable (Net) 91% 91% 95% 92%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 1% 2%
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BMR21_30. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Avoiding debt

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 64% 70% 59% 69%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 20% 15%
Lean favorable 11% 8% 14% 10%
Lean unfavorable 2% 0% 2% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 1%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 1%
Skipped 1% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 91% 94% 92% 94%
Unfavorable (Net) 5% 4% 5% 5%
BMR1_31. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Family
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 79% 88% 76% 80%
Somewhat favorable 11% 5% 14% 13%
Lean favorable 5% 3% 6% 4%
Lean unfavorable 1% - 1% 0%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% - 0%
Never heard of it 0% - 1% 0%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 2%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 95% 96% 97% 97%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 2% 1%

BMR21_32. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Individuality

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 48% 46% 53% 53%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 25% 24%
Lean favorable 18% 22% 16% 16%
Lean unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 0%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 4% 5% 2% 4%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% -
Favorable (Net) 90% 89% 94% 93%
Unfavorable (Net) 6% 6% 4% 3%
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BMR1_33. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Affordability

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 61% 57% 70% 62%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 19%
Lean favorable 10% 13% 10% 10%
Lean unfavorable 1% 2% 0% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don’t know 4% 3% 1% 4%
Skipped 0% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 90% 90% 95% 91%
Unfavorable (Net) 4% 6% 2% 4%

BMR1_34. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Sustainability

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 50% 39% 60% 54%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 23% 21%
Lean favorable 15% 20% 10% 14%
Lean unfavorable 2% 4% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 5% 5% 2% 5%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 87% 85% 94% 89%
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 10% 3% 6%
BMR21_35. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Diversity
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 42% 28% 59% 44%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 21%
Lean favorable 16% 20% 10% 17%
Lean unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 8% 1% 4%
Very unfavorable 5% 9% 1% 4%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% -
Don’t know 6% 7% 3% 6%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 78% 67% 92% 82%
Unfavorable (Net) 14% 25% 4% 12%
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BMR1_36. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Community

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 52% 55% 54% 53%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 26% 23%
Lean favorable 17% 17% 15% 19%
Lean unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% -

Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -

Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 4%
Skipped 0% - - -

Favorable (Net) 92% 92% 95% 94%
Unfavorable (Net) 4% 5% 2% 3%

BMR1_37. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Being patriotic

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 45% 72% 24% 45%
Somewhat favorable 17% 13% 21% 20%
Lean favorable 17% 8% 28% 15%
Lean unfavorable 4% 1% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 1% 9% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 4% 4%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 7% 2% 6% 5%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 79% 93% 73% 80%
Unfavorable (Net) 13% 4% 20% 13%
BMR1_38. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Pioneering
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 28% 33% 24% 31%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 28% 27%
Lean favorable 19% 15% 21% 20%
Lean unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never heard of it 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 17% 15% 17% 15%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 74% 7% 73% 7%
Unfavorable (Net) 5% 1% 6% 3%
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BMR21_39. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Limited government

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 25% 44% 5% 26%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 16% 17%
Lean favorable 19% 16% 22% 22%
Lean unfavorable 9% 4% 20% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 10% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 3% 9% 3%
Never heard of it 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 18% 13% 15% 19%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 59% 73% 42% 65%
Unfavorable (Net) 18% 9% 38% 12%

BMR1_40. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? States rights

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 32% 45% 15% 37%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 22%
Lean favorable 21% 20% 27% 20%
Lean unfavorable 7% 1% 14% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 5% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 11% 7% 11% 8%
Skipped 0% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 73% 86% 62% 80%
Unfavorable (Net) 14% 7% 26% 11%
BMR1_41. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Freedom
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 78% 85% 71% 84%
Somewhat favorable 10% 5% 16% 9%
Lean favorable 5% 3% 7% 1%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 2% -
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 1% 0% -
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 0% -
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 2%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 93% 94% 95% 97%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 3% 1%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS &

108


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

BMR1_42. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Capitalism

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 22% 38% 9% 23%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 21%
Lean favorable 18% 11% 23% 19%
Lean unfavorable 9% 8% 15% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 3% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 13% 6%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 16% 10% 14% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 0%
Favorable (Net) 57% 70% 48% 63%
Unfavorable (Net) 25% 19% 36% 19%

BMR1_43. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Late-stage capitalism

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 3% 6% 1% 3%

Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 6% 8%

Lean favorable 10% 12% 10% 10%
Lean unfavorable 10% 6% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 3%

Very unfavorable 11% 8% 19% 7%

Never heard of it 23% 26% 20% 24%
Don’t know 31% 31% 27% 28%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0%

Favorable (Net) 19% 24% 17% 21%
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 17% 35% 26%

BMR1_44. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Socialism
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 6% 2% 12% 3%

Somewhat favorable 8% 2% 15% 10%
Lean favorable 13% 7% 21% 14%
Lean unfavorable 12% 7% 17% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 62% 9% 30%
Never heard of it 1% - 1% 0%
Don’t know 18% 10% 17% 17%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 27% 11% 48% 27%
Unfavorable (Net) 54% 78% 34% 56%
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BMR1_45. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Public service

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 40% 36% 43% 46%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 31% 24%
Lean favorable 21% 22% 19% 20%
Lean unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 0% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 1% 1% -
Don’t know 7% 7% 2% 5%
Skipped 0% 0% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 86% 84% 92% 90%
Unfavorable (Net) 6% 8% 5% 4%

BMR1_46. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? College education

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 38% 33% 49% 36%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 24% 29%
Lean favorable 19% 21% 15% 20%
Lean unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 0% 1% 0% -
Don’t know 5% 6% 4% 3%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% -
Favorable (Net) 82% 78% 88% 86%
Unfavorable (Net) 12% 16% 8% 11%

BMR1_47. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Family farms

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 54% 66% 45% 59%
Somewhat favorable 18% 13% 22% 18%
Lean favorable 12% 9% 15% 11%
Lean unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 0% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never heard of it 2% 3% 2% 1%
Don’t know 9% 6% 11% 9%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% -
Favorable (Net) 84% 87% 83% 88%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 4% 2%
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BMR1_48. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Principles before politics

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 47% 47% 48% 53%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 19% 14%
Lean favorable 13% 15% 11% 12%
Lean unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 0%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never heard of it 3% 2% 4% 3%
Don’t know 15% 11% 13% 14%
Skipped 0% - 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 78% 82% 78% 80%
Unfavorable (Net) 4% 5% 5% 2%
BMR1_49. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? The FBI
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 12% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 22% 21%
Lean favorable 25% 23% 29% 26%
Lean unfavorable 10% 12% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 3% 12%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 13% 9% 13% 12%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 57% 51% 69% 60%
Unfavorable (Net) 30% 40% 18% 28%

BMR21_50. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? The U.S. Supreme Court

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 9% 13% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 23% 10% 18%
Lean favorable 22% 29% 16% 20%
Lean unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 6% 23% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 5% 16% 12%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -

Don’t know 11% 8% 10% 7%
Skipped 0% - - -

Favorable (Net) 47% 65% 32% 48%
Unfavorable (Net) 42% 27% 58% 45%
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BMR21_51. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Republicans

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 11% 29% 1% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 32% 3% 15%
Lean favorable 16% 26% 7% 16%
Lean unfavorable 12% 3% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 3% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 4% 46% 22%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 10% 2% 6% 12%
Skipped 1% 2% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 43% 86% 10% 36%
Unfavorable (Net) 46% 10% 83% 51%
BMR1_52. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Democrats
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 12% 2% 34% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 4% 32% 15%
Lean favorable 16% 7% 20% 22%
Lean unfavorable 15% 21% 4% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 15% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 24% 49% 1% 19%
Never heard of it 0% - 1% 0%
Don’t know 9% 2% 5% 11%
Skipped 0% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 43% 13% 86% 42%
Unfavorable (Net) 47% 85% 9% 46%
BMR21_53. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Afghanistan
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 3% 3%
Lean favorable 7% 6% 10% 7%
Lean unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 22% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 27% 34% 21% 27%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 0% -
Don’t know 26% 17% 29% 26%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% -
Favorable (Net) 11% 8% 14% 11%
Unfavorable (Net) 62% 74% 57% 63%
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BMR21_54. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Afghan allies

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 5% 3% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 11% 10%
Lean favorable 15% 15% 16% 17%
Lean unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 1% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 15% 24% 10% 14%
Never heard of it 3% 4% 1% 4%
Don’t know 33% 29% 32% 32%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0%
Favorable (Net) 30% 27% 34% 34%
Unfavorable (Net) 33% 39% 33% 30%
BMR1_55. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? The Taliban
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 0% 0% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 0% - 0% 1%
Lean favorable 1% 1% 1% 0%
Lean unfavorable 4% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 7% 82% 7% 81%
Never heard of it 1% - 1% 1%
Don’t know 10% 6% 8% 7%
Skipped 0% 0% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 2% 2% 2% 1%
Unfavorable (Net) 87% 92% 89% 90%
BMR1_56. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Ukraine
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 16% 7% 25% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 26% 24%
Lean favorable 24% 29% 25% 22%
Lean unfavorable 8% 13% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 5%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 4% 8%
Never heard of it 1% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 17% 14% 13% 16%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
Favorable (Net) 61% 54% 76% 66%
Unfavorable (Net) 21% 32% 11% 19%
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BMR21_57. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Ukrainian freedom fighters

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 21% 13% 29% 27%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 20% 19%
Lean favorable 20% 26% 20% 19%
Lean unfavorable 4% 8% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 3% 6%
Never heard of it 3% 4% 3% 3%
Don’t know 24% 23% 18% 22%
Skipped 1% - 1% 1%
Favorable (Net) 59% 56% 68% 64%
Unfavorable (Net) 13% 17% 9% 10%
BMR1_58. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Russia
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 1% 1% - 2%
Somewhat favorable 2% 1% 2% 1%
Lean favorable 4% 4% 2% 4%
Lean unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 47% 48% 55% 47%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% -
Don’t know 13% 9% 8% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% -
Favorable (Net) 7% 7% 4% 7%
Unfavorable (Net) 80% 83% 87% 83%
BMR21_59. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Refugees
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 9% 4% 16% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 22% 15%
Lean favorable 24% 18% 31% 26%
Lean unfavorable 14% 20% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 17% 3% 8%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -
Don’t know 18% 15% 11% 19%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 48% 32% 69% 49%
Unfavorable (Net) 34% 52% 20% 32%
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BMR21_60. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Legal immigrants

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 43% 42% 48% 46%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 22% 24%
Lean favorable 18% 19% 18% 19%
Lean unfavorable 3% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 3% 2%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% -
Don’t know 7% 5% 3% 6%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 83% 82% 88% 89%
Unfavorable (Net) 9% 12% 8% 6%

BMR1_61. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? lllegal immigrants

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 3% 1% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 1% 11% 4%
Lean favorable 12% 3% 21% 11%
Lean unfavorable 17% 11% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 39% 67% 14% 38%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 10% 4% 11% 8%
Skipped 1% - - 0%
Favorable (Net) 19% 6% 37% 16%
Unfavorable (Net) 70% 90% 52% 75%

BMR21_62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Undocumented immigrants

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 3% 1% 5% 3%

Somewhat favorable 7% 2% 15% 5%

Lean favorable 12% 3% 22% 12%
Lean unfavorable 17% 11% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 11% 22%
Very unfavorable 36% 62% 13% 34%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 1%

Don’t know 9% 3% 11% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 0%
Favorable (Net) 22% 7% 42% 20%
Unfavorable (Net) 68% 89% 46% 73%
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BMR21_63. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Stay at home parents

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 39% 45% 33% 42%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 28% 27%
Lean favorable 19% 16% 21% 19%
Lean unfavorable 3% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 1%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% - 0%
Favorable (Net) 86% 90% 82% 88%
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 5% 9% 5%

BMR1_64. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Paramedics

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 70% 72% 69% 72%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 20% 15%
Lean favorable 9% 8% 9% 8%
Lean unfavorable 1% 2% 0% 0%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 0% 0% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% 0%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 2%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 94% 95% 97% 95%
Unfavorable (Net) 3% 3% 2% 3%

BMR1_65. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Entrepreneurs

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 34% 37% 30% 37%
Somewhat favorable 27% 30% 26% 28%
Lean favorable 25% 23% 27% 22%
Lean unfavorable 3% 1% 7% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 2%
Never heard of it 1% 2% 1% -
Don’t know 7% 5% 5% 9%
Skipped 1% 0% - 1%
Favorable (Net) 85% 90% 83% 87%
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 3% 11% 4%
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BMR21_66. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Police officers

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 41% 60% 24% 43%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 30% 21%
Lean favorable 16% 12% 21% 14%
Lean unfavorable 7% 3% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 9% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 2% 5% 5%
Never heard of it 0% 0% 1% -

Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 5%
Skipped 1% 0% - 1%
Favorable (Net) 78% 90% 75% 78%
Unfavorable (Net) 17% 7% 23% 16%

BMR1_67. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Public servants

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)
Very favorable 30% 31% 36% 27%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 30% 30%
Lean favorable 20% 21% 18% 21%
Lean unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 6% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 2%
Never heard of it 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t know 8% 6% 7% 9%
Skipped 1% - - 1%
Favorable (Net) 76% 74% 84% 78%
Unfavorable (Net) 13% 18% 8% 12%

BMR21_68. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Non-profit organization

leaders
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 18% 13% 26% 17%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 36% 27%
Lean favorable 24% 25% 23% 25%
Lean unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 2% 7%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 1% 4%
Never heard of it 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 10% 7% 6% 12%
Skipped 1% - - -
Favorable (Net) 70% 68% 84% 69%
Unfavorable (Net) 18% 25% 9% 19%
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BMR1_69. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Professional athletes

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 8% 4% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 29% 20%
Lean favorable 29% 31% 32% 29%
Lean unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 4% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 3% 5%
Never heard of it 0% - 0% -

Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 11%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% -

Favorable (Net) 59% 57% 72% 59%
Unfavorable (Net) 31% 37% 20% 31%

BMR1_70. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? Fortune 500 CEOs

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1,021) (N=299) (N=307) (N=303)

Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 9% 10%
Lean favorable 19% 26% 19% 16%
Lean unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 10% 22% 13%
Never heard of it 3% 3% 2% 5%
Don’t know 15% 16% 12% 14%
Skipped 0% - - -
Favorable (Net) 33% 44% 30% 30%
Unfavorable (Net) 48% 38% 56% 51%
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About the Study — Wave 1

This Ipsos poll was conducted January 3-7, 2024, by Ipsos for With Honor using the probability-based
KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a representative probability sample of 2,027 general population
adults age 18 or older in the United States.

The margin of sampling error for this study is plus or minus 2.45 percentage points at the 95% confidence
level, for results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of sampling error takes into account
the design effect, which was 1.26. The margin of sampling error is higher and varies for results based on
other sub-samples. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest
whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than
100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

The survey was conducted using KnowledgePanel, the largest and most well-established online
probability-based panel that is representative of the adult US population. Our recruitment process
employs a scientifically developed addressed-based sampling methodology using the latest Delivery
Sequence File of the USPS — a database with full coverage of all delivery points in the US. Households
invited to join the panel are randomly selected from all available households in the U.S. Persons in the
sampled households are invited to join and participate in the panel. Those selected who do not already
have internet access are provided a tablet and internet connection at no cost to the panel member. Those
who join the panel and who are selected to participate in a survey are sent a unique password-protected
log-in used to complete surveys online. As a result of our recruitment and sampling methodologies,
samples from KnowledgePanel cover all households regardless of their phone or internet status and
findings can be reported with a margin of sampling error and projected to the general population.

The data for the total sample were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race/ethnicity, education,
metropolitan status, and household income, political party identification, and 2020 presidential vote. The
demographic benchmarks came from the 2023 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey
(CPS), political party benchmarks came from high quality telephone polls, and the official 2020 election
results came from the Federal Election Commission.
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About the Study — Wave 2

This Ipsos poll was conducted February 2-4, 2024, by Ipsos for With Honor using the probability-based
KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a representative probability sample of 1,021 general population
adults age 18 or older in the United States.

The margin of sampling error for this study is plus or minus 3.2 percentage points at the 95% confidence
level, for results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of sampling error takes into account
the design effect, which was 1.11. The margin of sampling error is higher and varies for results based on
other sub-samples. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest
whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than
100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

The survey was conducted using KnowledgePanel, the largest and most well-established online
probability-based panel that is representative of the adult US population. Our recruitment process
employs a scientifically developed addressed-based sampling methodology using the latest Delivery
Sequence File of the USPS — a database with full coverage of all delivery points in the US. Households
invited to join the panel are randomly selected from all available households in the U.S. Persons in the
sampled households are invited to join and participate in the panel. Those selected who do not already
have internet access are provided a tablet and internet connection at no cost to the panel member. Those
who join the panel and who are selected to participate in a survey are sent a unique password-protected
log-in used to complete surveys online. As a result of our recruitment and sampling methodologies,
samples from KnowledgePanel cover all households regardless of their phone or internet status and
findings can be reported with a margin of sampling error and projected to the general population.

The data for the total sample were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race/ethnicity, Census region,
education, household income, and 2020 presidential vote. The demographic benchmarks came from the
2023 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS). The official 2020 election results came
from the Federal Election Commission.
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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